
Doomben QLD 
Race 1: RACECOURSE VILLAGE BENCHMARK 78 Handicap - 1600m

28 March 2026 - 12:13PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

1:35.97
(0:13.70)

1:22.27
(0:11.09)

1:11.19
(0:11.74)

0:59.45
(0:11.95)

0:47.50
(0:12.52)

0:34.98
(0:12.08)

0:22.91
(0:11.30)

0:11.61
(0:11.61)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1400 1400 - 1200 1200 - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400 400 - 200 200 - Finish

1 7 Sarrismo 1:35.97 0:25.04 66.7 (1400-1200) 1:35.97 1:22.09 [3] 1:10.93 [3] 0:59.44 [2] 0:47.50 [1] 0:34.98 [1] 0:22.90 [1] 0:11.56 [2] 

(7) Ben Thompson 0:34.99 1400-1200 (0:11.16) (0:13.88) (0:11.16) (0:11.49) (0:11.94) (0:12.52) (0:12.08) (0:11.35) (0:11.56) 

2 5 Ramp It Up 1:36.05 0:24.94 67.2 (1600 - 1400) 1:36.05 1:22.30 [2] 1:11.11 [2] 0:59.39 [3] 0:47.48 [2] 0:34.96 [2] 0:22.90 [2] 0:11.69 [1] 

(5) Michael Rodd 0.4L (-5) 0:34.97 1400-1200 (0:11.20) (0:13.74) (0:11.20) (0:11.72) (0:11.92) (0:12.51) (0:12.07) (0:11.21) (0:11.69) 

3 3 Cape Crusader 1:36.64 0:25.58 65.6 (400-200) 1:36.64 1:22.39 [7] 1:11.06 [7] 0:59.33 [7] 0:47.30 [7] 0:34.81 [8] 0:22.71 [8] 0:11.56 [8] 

(4) Jasper Franklin 3.9L (+2) 0:34.81 400-200 (0:11.15) (0:14.25) (0:11.33) (0:11.73) (0:12.03) (0:12.49) (0:12.10) (0:11.15) (0:11.56) 

4 4 Blacklist 1:36.91 0:25.41 64.1 (1400-1200) 1:36.91 1:22.83 [5] 1:11.50 [6] 0:59.72 [6] 0:47.73 [6] 0:35.48 [6] 0:23.60 [3] 0:12.18 [3] 

(6) Angela Jones 5.5L (-5) 0:35.47 1400-1200 (0:11.33) (0:14.08) (0:11.33) (0:11.78) (0:11.99) (0:12.25) (0:11.88) (0:11.41) (0:12.18) 

5 6 Aimpoint 1:36.99 0:24.79 65.8 (1600 - 1400) 1:36.99 1:23.29 [1] 1:12.21 [1] 1:00.47 [1] 0:48.30 [3] 0:35.77 [3] 0:23.64 [4] 0:12.18 [4] 

(3) Cejay Graham 6.0L (+2) 0:35.77 1400-1200 (0:11.09) (0:13.70) (0:11.09) (0:11.74) (0:12.18) (0:12.52) (0:12.13) (0:11.46) (0:12.18) 

6 9 Hulkamania 1:37.14 0:25.86 64.9 (400-200) 1:37.14 1:22.70 [8] 1:11.28 [8] 0:59.52 [8] 0:47.54 [8] 0:35.46 [7] 0:23.60 [5] 0:12.26 [5] 

(8) Jake Bayliss 6.9L (-1) 0:35.46 400-200 (0:11.35) (0:14.44) (0:11.42) (0:11.76) (0:11.98) (0:12.08) (0:11.85) (0:11.35) (0:12.26) 

7 11 Best Coffee 1:37.16 0:25.26 64.8 (1400-1200) 1:37.16 1:23.14 [4] 1:11.90 [5] 1:00.16 [5] 0:48.12 [5] 0:35.74 [5] 0:23.62 [6] 0:12.13 [7] 

(2) Olivia Webb 7.0L (-2) 0:35.75 1400-1200 (0:11.24) (0:14.02) (0:11.24) (0:11.74) (0:12.04) (0:12.38) (0:12.12) (0:11.50) (0:12.13) 

8 1 Logan Street Lion 1:37.21 0:25.14 64.8 (1600 - 1400) 1:37.21 1:23.12 [6] 1:12.08 [4] 1:00.34 [4] 0:48.29 [4] 0:35.83 [4] 0:23.55 [7] 0:12.20 [6] 

(1) Corey Sutherland 7.2L (+16) 0:35.83 1400-1200 (0:11.05) (0:14.09) (0:11.05) (0:11.74) (0:12.04) (0:12.46) (0:12.28) (0:11.35) (0:12.20) 

Scratched: Battleton (#2), Eclair Awesome (#8), Katdeel (#10)

data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026
(Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly. Official times refer to race times only and do not include handicap times.) 

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Horse/Jockey Name Sarrismo/Ben Thompson

Finish Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.16 (1400-1200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.7 (1400-1200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 1: RACECOURSE VILLAGE BENCHMARK 78 Handicap -
1600m

28 March 2026 - 12:13PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:35.97

(0:13.88)
1:22.09 [3]
(0:11.16)

1:10.93 [2]
(0:11.49)

0:59.44 [1]
(0:11.94)

0:47.50 [1]
(0:12.52)

0:34.98 [1]
(0:12.08)

0:22.90 [2]
(0:11.35)

0:11.56 [1]
(0:11.56)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.7 64.7 62.7 60.4 57.5 59.3 63.3 62.4

Top Speed [km/h] 66.7 66.7 63.2 62.3 58.4 62.3 64.2 63.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.6 0.5 1.1 1.3 0.1 1.0 0.9 2.9

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.9 8.1 8.1 8.0 7.7 7.7 7.9 7.8
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Ramp It Up/Michael Rodd

Finish Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.20 (1400-1200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.2 (1600 - 1400)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 1: RACECOURSE VILLAGE BENCHMARK 78 Handicap -
1600m

28 March 2026 - 12:13PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:36.05

(0:13.74)
1:22.30 [2]
(0:11.20)

1:11.11 [3]
(0:11.72)

0:59.39 [2]
(0:11.92)

0:47.48 [2]
(0:12.51)

0:34.96 [2]
(0:12.07)

0:22.90 [1]
(0:11.21)

0:11.69 [2]
(0:11.69)

Average Speed [km/h] 53.0 64.3 61.5 60.5 57.8 59.7 64.2 62.2

Top Speed [km/h] 67.2 66.7 62.3 62.0 59.1 62.7 65.0 64.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.3 0.4 0.4 0.9 1.0 0.6 1.8 5.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.5 7.6 7.4 7.4 7.3 7.3 7.4 7.4
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Cape Crusader/Jasper Franklin

Finish Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.15 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.6 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 1: RACECOURSE VILLAGE BENCHMARK 78 Handicap -
1600m

28 March 2026 - 12:13PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:36.64

(0:14.25)
1:22.39 [7]
(0:11.33)

1:11.06 [7]
(0:11.73)

0:59.33 [7]
(0:12.03)

0:47.30 [8]
(0:12.49)

0:34.81 [8]
(0:12.10)

0:22.71 [8]
(0:11.15)

0:11.56 [3]
(0:11.56)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.2 62.9 61.3 59.8 57.6 59.5 64.5 61.5

Top Speed [km/h] 65.1 63.8 62.3 62.1 59.6 63.5 65.6 64.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.6 1.5 0.6 0.2 0.3 0.3 2.7 5.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.5 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 7.3 7.4 7.4 7.1 7.2 7.4 7.3
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available

Page 4/9



Horse/Jockey Name Blacklist/Angela Jones

Finish Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.33 (1400-1200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.1 (1400-1200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 1: RACECOURSE VILLAGE BENCHMARK 78 Handicap -
1600m

28 March 2026 - 12:13PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:36.91

(0:14.08)
1:22.83 [6]
(0:11.33)

1:11.50 [6]
(0:11.78)

0:59.72 [6]
(0:11.99)

0:47.73 [6]
(0:12.25)

0:35.48 [3]
(0:11.88)

0:23.60 [3]
(0:11.41)

0:12.18 [4]
(0:12.18)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.8 63.6 61.3 60.2 59.5 60.8 63.1 59.4

Top Speed [km/h] 63.9 64.1 62.7 61.3 60.5 62.2 63.9 61.7

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 4.2 0.2 1.5 1.8 1.8 1.1 2.1 5.0

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.4 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.6 7.6 7.7 7.7 7.5 7.4 7.7 7.6
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Aimpoint/Cejay Graham

Finish Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.09 (1400-1200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.8 (1600 - 1400)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 1: RACECOURSE VILLAGE BENCHMARK 78 Handicap -
1600m

28 March 2026 - 12:13PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:36.99

(0:13.70)
1:23.29 [1]
(0:11.09)

1:12.21 [1]
(0:11.74)

1:00.47 [3]
(0:12.18)

0:48.30 [3]
(0:12.52)

0:35.77 [4]
(0:12.13)

0:23.64 [4]
(0:11.46)

0:12.18 [5]
(0:12.18)

Average Speed [km/h] 53.2 64.3 61.4 59.1 57.5 59.3 62.9 59.3

Top Speed [km/h] 65.8 65.3 62.0 60.9 58.1 62.2 63.7 61.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.7 1.3 0.6 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.6 3.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.8 7.9 7.8 7.8 7.6 7.6 7.8 7.8
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Hulkamania/Jake Bayliss

Finish Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.35 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.9 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 1: RACECOURSE VILLAGE BENCHMARK 78 Handicap -
1600m

28 March 2026 - 12:13PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:37.14

(0:14.44)
1:22.70 [8]
(0:11.42)

1:11.28 [8]
(0:11.76)

0:59.52 [8]
(0:11.98)

0:47.54 [7]
(0:12.08)

0:35.46 [5]
(0:11.85)

0:23.60 [5]
(0:11.35)

0:12.26 [6]
(0:12.26)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.6 63.2 61.3 60.2 59.7 61.1 63.6 58.8

Top Speed [km/h] 63.1 64.5 62.4 61.5 60.7 63.1 64.9 61.3

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 6.7 0.4 0.6 0.8 0.5 1.3 2.8 5.9

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.9 8.1 8.2 8.1 8.0 7.9 7.9 7.8
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Best Coffee/Olivia Webb

Finish Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.24 (1400-1200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.8 (1400-1200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 1: RACECOURSE VILLAGE BENCHMARK 78 Handicap -
1600m

28 March 2026 - 12:13PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:37.16

(0:14.02)
1:23.14 [5]
(0:11.24)

1:11.90 [5]
(0:11.74)

1:00.16 [5]
(0:12.04)

0:48.12 [5]
(0:12.38)

0:35.74 [6]
(0:12.12)

0:23.62 [7]
(0:11.50)

0:12.13 [7]
(0:12.13)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.9 63.8 61.3 59.9 58.3 59.6 62.6 59.2

Top Speed [km/h] 64.4 64.8 62.8 60.5 59.8 61.7 63.5 62.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.0 0.8 0.3 0.9 0.5 0.6 1.4 3.9

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 7.4 7.5 7.5 7.2 7.2 7.4 7.2
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Logan Street Lion/Corey Sutherland

Finish Rank 8

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.05 (1400-1200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.8 (1600 - 1400)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 1: RACECOURSE VILLAGE BENCHMARK 78 Handicap -
1600m

28 March 2026 - 12:13PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:37.21

(0:14.09)
1:23.12 [4]
(0:11.05)

1:12.08 [4]
(0:11.74)

1:00.34 [4]
(0:12.04)

0:48.29 [4]
(0:12.46)

0:35.83 [7]
(0:12.28)

0:23.55 [6]
(0:11.35)

0:12.20 [8]
(0:12.20)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.8 63.7 61.3 59.4 57.9 58.9 63.3 59.8

Top Speed [km/h] 64.8 64.2 62.3 61.0 59.1 62.1 64.5 61.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.1 3.4 3.1 2.5 0.9 1.0 0.4 0.9

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.3 7.3 7.5 7.4
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Doomben QLD 
Race 2: THE GIBSON OPEN Handicap - 1600m

28 March 2026 - 12:48PM

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

1:36.74
(0:14.21)

1:22.53
(0:11.54)

1:11.00
(0:12.15)

0:58.85
(0:12.49)

0:46.35
(0:12.32)

0:34.03
(0:11.48)

0:22.55
(0:10.98)

0:11.57
(0:11.57)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1400 1400 - 1200 1200 - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400 400 - 200 200 - Finish

1 1 Victoria Road 1:36.74 0:25.75 66.4 (400-200) 1:36.74 1:22.53 [1] 1:11.00 [1] 0:58.85 [1] 0:46.35 [1] 0:34.03 [1] 0:22.55 [1] 0:11.57 [1] 

(5) Corey Sutherland 0:34.03 400-200 (0:10.98) (0:14.21) (0:11.54) (0:12.15) (0:12.50) (0:12.32) (0:11.48) (0:10.98) (0:11.57) 

2 3 Anemacore 1:36.82 0:26.20 66.8 (200-0) 1:36.82 1:22.38 [3] 1:10.62 [4] 0:58.54 [4] 0:46.04 [4] 0:33.67 [4] 0:22.34 [4] 0:11.28 [2] 

(3) Michael Rodd 0.4L (-10) 0:33.67 400-200 (0:11.06) (0:14.44) (0:11.76) (0:12.08) (0:12.50) (0:12.38) (0:11.33) (0:11.06) (0:11.28) 

3 4 Demon Darb 1:36.89 0:26.63 67.0 (400-200) 1:36.89 1:22.22 [7] 1:10.26 [7] 0:58.07 [7] 0:45.58 [7] 0:33.25 [7] 0:22.04 [7] 0:11.14 [5] 

(6) Ron Stewart 0.8L (-8) 0:33.25 400-200 (0:10.90) (0:14.67) (0:11.96) (0:12.20) (0:12.49) (0:12.33) (0:11.21) (0:10.90) (0:11.14) 

4 6 Naval Seal 1:37.08 0:26.03 65.6 (400-200) 1:37.08 1:22.62 [4] 1:11.05 [3] 0:58.86 [3] 0:46.40 [3] 0:34.04 [3] 0:22.68 [2] 0:11.54 [3] 

(2) Ben Thompson 2.0L (+5) 0:34.04 400-200 (0:11.14) (0:14.46) (0:11.57) (0:12.20) (0:12.46) (0:12.36) (0:11.36) (0:11.14) (0:11.54) 

5 5 Living Free 1:37.21 0:25.96 65.9 (1600 - 1400) 1:37.21 1:22.79 [2] 1:11.25 [2] 0:59.06 [2] 0:46.54 [2] 0:34.21 [2] 0:22.80 [3] 0:11.61 [4] 

(7) Jake Bayliss 2.8L (-9) 0:34.20 400-200 (0:11.18) (0:14.42) (0:11.54) (0:12.19) (0:12.52) (0:12.34) (0:11.41) (0:11.18) (0:11.61) 

6 7 Battleton 1:37.26 0:26.53 66.6 (1600 - 1400) 1:37.26 1:22.72 [6] 1:10.73 [6] 0:58.71 [6] 0:46.18 [6] 0:33.77 [6] 0:22.47 [6] 0:11.41 [6] 

(4) Chelsea Baker 3.1L (-8) 0:33.76 400-200 (0:11.06) (0:14.54) (0:11.99) (0:12.02) (0:12.53) (0:12.42) (0:11.29) (0:11.06) (0:11.41) 

7 2 Sea King 1:37.31 0:26.31 65.4 (400-200) 1:37.31 1:22.82 [5] 1:10.99 [5] 0:58.86 [5] 0:46.34 [5] 0:33.97 [5] 0:22.61 [5] 0:11.43 [7] 

(1) Andrew Mallyon 3.4L (-7) 0:33.97 400-200 (0:11.18) (0:14.48) (0:11.83) (0:12.13) (0:12.52) (0:12.38) (0:11.36) (0:11.18) (0:11.43) 

data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026
(Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly. Official times refer to race times only and do not include handicap times.) 

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Horse/Jockey Name Victoria Road/Corey Sutherland

Finish Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.98 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.4 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 2: THE GIBSON OPEN Handicap - 1600m

28 March 2026 - 12:48PM

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:36.74

(0:14.21)
1:22.53 [1]
(0:11.54)

1:11.00 [1]
(0:12.15)

0:58.85 [1]
(0:12.50)

0:46.35 [1]
(0:12.32)

0:34.03 [1]
(0:11.48)

0:22.55 [1]
(0:10.98)

0:11.57 [1]
(0:11.57)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.4 61.5 59.2 57.4 58.1 62.8 65.7 62.2

Top Speed [km/h] 64.5 62.9 60.0 58.4 60.4 64.2 66.4 64.9

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.2 2.2 1.8 1.7 1.0 0.3 2.6 5.6

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.5 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.6 7.3 7.2 7.1 7.1 7.2 7.3 7.3
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Anemacore/Michael Rodd

Finish Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.06 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.8 (200-0)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 2: THE GIBSON OPEN Handicap - 1600m

28 March 2026 - 12:48PM

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:36.82

(0:14.44)
1:22.38 [4]
(0:11.76)

1:10.62 [4]
(0:12.08)

0:58.54 [4]
(0:12.50)

0:46.04 [4]
(0:12.38)

0:33.67 [4]
(0:11.33)

0:22.34 [2]
(0:11.06)

0:11.28 [2]
(0:11.28)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.6 61.2 59.6 57.6 58.4 63.8 65.3 63.0

Top Speed [km/h] 62.8 62.8 61.1 58.8 61.4 65.3 66.2 66.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.1 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.6 0.8 3.3 4.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.6 7.3 7.4 7.3 7.4 7.7 7.8 7.6
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Demon Darb/Ron Stewart

Finish Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.90 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.0 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 2: THE GIBSON OPEN Handicap - 1600m

28 March 2026 - 12:48PM

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:36.89

(0:14.67)
1:22.22 [7]
(0:11.96)

1:10.26 [7]
(0:12.20)

0:58.07 [7]
(0:12.49)

0:45.58 [7]
(0:12.33)

0:33.25 [7]
(0:11.21)

0:22.04 [5]
(0:10.90)

0:11.14 [3]
(0:11.14)

Average Speed [km/h] 49.8 60.4 59.1 57.6 58.5 64.5 66.2 63.5

Top Speed [km/h] 64.5 62.9 61.5 59.6 60.7 66.2 67.0 65.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.4 0.5 1.0 0.7 0.6 0.7 3.2 6.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 7.2 7.3 7.3 7.2 7.6 7.8 7.5
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Naval Seal/Ben Thompson

Finish Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.14 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.6 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 2: THE GIBSON OPEN Handicap - 1600m

28 March 2026 - 12:48PM

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:37.08

(0:14.46)
1:22.62 [3]
(0:11.57)

1:11.05 [3]
(0:12.20)

0:58.86 [3]
(0:12.46)

0:46.40 [3]
(0:12.36)

0:34.04 [2]
(0:11.36)

0:22.68 [3]
(0:11.14)

0:11.54 [4]
(0:11.54)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.4 60.8 59.0 57.5 58.1 63.5 64.8 61.5

Top Speed [km/h] 63.4 61.9 59.9 59.0 60.6 64.5 65.6 64.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.1 3.5 2.2 1.9 0.7 0.5 1.8 3.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 7.1 7.3 7.2 7.2 7.5 7.6 7.4
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Living Free/Jake Bayliss

Finish Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.18 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.9 (1600 - 1400)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 2: THE GIBSON OPEN Handicap - 1600m

28 March 2026 - 12:48PM

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:37.21

(0:14.42)
1:22.79 [2]
(0:11.54)

1:11.25 [2]
(0:12.19)

0:59.06 [2]
(0:12.52)

0:46.54 [2]
(0:12.34)

0:34.21 [3]
(0:11.41)

0:22.80 [4]
(0:11.18)

0:11.61 [5]
(0:11.61)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.7 62.8 59.1 57.5 58.3 63.2 64.6 60.6

Top Speed [km/h] 65.9 65.8 60.3 58.4 60.5 65.1 65.6 63.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.8 1.0 0.6 0.4 0.6 0.5 2.1 2.8

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.5 7.5 7.3 7.3 7.3 7.5 7.5 7.4
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Battleton/Chelsea Baker

Finish Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.06 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.6 (1600 - 1400)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 2: THE GIBSON OPEN Handicap - 1600m

28 March 2026 - 12:48PM

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:37.26

(0:14.54)
1:22.72 [6]
(0:11.99)

1:10.73 [6]
(0:12.02)

0:58.71 [6]
(0:12.53)

0:46.18 [6]
(0:12.42)

0:33.77 [6]
(0:11.29)

0:22.47 [6]
(0:11.06)

0:11.41 [6]
(0:11.41)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.1 60.4 59.9 57.8 58.4 64.0 65.2 61.7

Top Speed [km/h] 66.6 63.2 61.3 59.2 60.9 64.8 66.2 64.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.3 0.8 1.7 1.7 1.5 0.9 2.3 5.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 7.0 7.9 7.9 7.8 7.7 8.0 8.0 7.8
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Sea King/Andrew Mallyon

Finish Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.18 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.4 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 2: THE GIBSON OPEN Handicap - 1600m

28 March 2026 - 12:48PM

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:37.31

(0:14.48)
1:22.82 [5]
(0:11.83)

1:10.99 [5]
(0:12.13)

0:58.86 [5]
(0:12.52)

0:46.34 [5]
(0:12.38)

0:33.97 [5]
(0:11.36)

0:22.61 [7]
(0:11.18)

0:11.43 [7]
(0:11.43)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.2 60.5 59.3 57.5 58.3 63.4 64.5 61.2

Top Speed [km/h] 63.3 61.0 60.8 59.2 60.6 64.7 65.4 63.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 0.6 0.8 0.3 0.4 0.4 0.4 1.6 1.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.7 7.7 7.7 7.6 7.5 7.6 7.7 7.5
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Doomben QLD 
Race 3: LADBROKES RACING EXTRAS IN MULTI Class 3 Plate - 1350m

28 March 2026 - 1:26PM

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

1:19.74
(0:10.95)

1:08.79
(0:11.40)

0:57.38
(0:11.75)

0:45.63
(0:11.45)

0:34.19
(0:11.36)

0:22.83
(0:11.15)

0:11.68
(0:11.68)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1200 1200 - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400 400 - 200 200 - Finish

1 7 Grammar Lad 1:19.74 0:25.82 67.9 (400-200) 1:19.74 1:08.28 [6] 0:56.88 [6] 0:44.94 [8] 0:33.54 [6] 0:22.27 [6] 0:11.46 [4] 

(2) Michael Rodd 0:33.54 400-200 (0:10.81) (0:11.46) (0:11.40) (0:11.94) (0:11.40) (0:11.27) (0:10.81) (0:11.46) 

2 17 Captain Eagle 1:19.88 0:25.42 65.4 (400-200) 1:19.88 1:08.86 [2] 0:57.36 [2] 0:45.67 [2] 0:34.19 [2] 0:22.97 [1] 0:11.82 [1] 

(6) Mark Du Plessis 0.8L (-1) 0:34.19 400-200 (0:11.15) (0:11.02) (0:11.50) (0:11.69) (0:11.48) (0:11.22) (0:11.15) (0:11.82) 

3 15 Spaceballs 1:19.93 0:25.92 65.9 (400-200) 1:19.93 1:08.46 [7] 0:56.99 [7] 0:45.16 [6] 0:33.61 [7] 0:22.33 [8] 0:11.18 [10] 

(8) Martin Harley 1.1L (+2) 0:33.62 400-200 (0:11.15) (0:11.47) (0:11.47) (0:11.84) (0:11.54) (0:11.29) (0:11.15) (0:11.18) 

4 9 French Endeavour 1:20.11 0:26.01 66.2 (400-200) 1:20.11 1:08.37 [9] 0:57.02 [8] 0:45.26 [9] 0:33.72 [8] 0:22.49 [9] 0:11.48 [6] 

(9) Kyle Wilson-Taylor 2.2L (+2) 0:33.72 400-200 (0:11.01) (0:11.74) (0:11.35) (0:11.76) (0:11.54) (0:11.23) (0:11.01) (0:11.48) 

5 10 Glass Of Rose 1:20.13 0:25.98 66.4 (400-200) 1:20.13 1:08.18 [12] 0:57.00 [10] 0:45.34 [7] 0:33.65 [10] 0:22.55 [7] 0:11.58 [5] 

(12) Damien Thornton 2.3L (+4) 0:33.66 400-200 (0:10.98) (0:11.95) (0:11.18) (0:11.66) (0:11.69) (0:11.10) (0:10.98) (0:11.58) 

6 2 Danxia 1:20.16 0:25.65 65.8 (400-200) 1:20.16 1:08.97 [3] 0:57.49 [3] 0:45.68 [4] 0:34.21 [4] 0:23.01 [3] 0:11.98 [2] 

(1) Corey Sutherland 2.5L (+2) 0:34.21 400-200 (0:11.03) (0:11.19) (0:11.48) (0:11.81) (0:11.47) (0:11.20) (0:11.03) (0:11.98) 

7 14 Bollinger Miss 1:20.20 0:26.05 66.5 (400-200) 1:20.20 1:08.45 [10] 0:57.07 [9] 0:45.10 [10] 0:33.73 [9] 0:22.47 [12] 0:11.48 [9] 

(7) Tahlia Fenlon 2.7L (-3) 0:33.73 400-200 (0:10.99) (0:11.75) (0:11.38) (0:11.97) (0:11.38) (0:11.26) (0:10.99) (0:11.48) 

8 1 Boom Shot 1:20.49 0:26.40 66.6 (400-200) 1:20.49 1:08.62 [11] 0:57.05 [12] 0:45.14 [12] 0:33.87 [12] 0:22.78 [10] 0:11.79 [8] 

(10) Cejay Graham 4.4L (-1) 0:33.87 400-200 (0:10.99) (0:11.87) (0:11.57) (0:11.91) (0:11.26) (0:11.09) (0:10.99) (0:11.79) 

9 4 Outakandy 1:20.53 0:26.09 66.5 (400-200) 1:20.53 1:08.81 [8] 0:57.38 [11] 0:45.40 [11] 0:34.01 [11] 0:22.82 [11] 0:11.86 [7] 

(5) Andrew Mallyon 4.7L (+1) 0:34.00 400-200 (0:10.95) (0:11.72) (0:11.43) (0:11.98) (0:11.39) (0:11.19) (0:10.95) (0:11.86) 

10 16 Cyber City 1:20.71 0:25.30 65.3 (1200-1000) 1:20.71 1:09.76 [1] 0:58.36 [1] 0:46.60 [1] 0:35.16 [1] 0:23.77 [2] 0:12.46 [3] 

(4) Taylor Marshall 5.7L (+0) 0:35.16 400-200 (0:11.31) (0:10.95) (0:11.40) (0:11.75) (0:11.45) (0:11.39) (0:11.31) (0:12.46) 

Scratched: Irama (#3), Ramp It Up (#5), Special Artist (#6), Starboard (#8), Phenom (#11), Amuseantes (#13)

data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026
(Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly. Official times refer to race times only and do not include handicap times.) 

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres

Page 1/14



Doomben QLD 
Race 3: LADBROKES RACING EXTRAS IN MULTI Class 3 Plate - 1350m

28 March 2026 - 1:26PM

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

1:19.74
(0:10.95)

1:08.79
(0:11.40)

0:57.38
(0:11.75)

0:45.63
(0:11.45)

0:34.19
(0:11.36)

0:22.83
(0:11.15)

0:11.68
(0:11.68)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1200 1200 - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400 400 - 200 200 - Finish

11 12 Vos Savant 1:21.16 0:25.66 64.3 (1200-1000) 1:21.16 1:09.85 [4] 0:58.44 [5] 0:46.66 [5] 0:35.15 [5] 0:23.81 [4] 0:12.39 [11] 

(3) Jag Guthmann-Chester 8.3L (-1) 0:35.15 600-400 (0:11.34) (0:11.31) (0:11.41) (0:11.78) (0:11.52) (0:11.34) (0:11.42) (0:12.39) 

12 18 Cast Party 1:21.32 0:25.55 64.6 (1200-1000) 1:21.32 1:09.92 [5] 0:58.62 [4] 0:47.01 [3] 0:35.41 [3] 0:23.97 [5] 0:12.40 [12] 

(11) Ben Thompson 9.3L (+1) 0:35.41 1200-1000 (0:11.30) (0:11.40) (0:11.30) (0:11.61) (0:11.60) (0:11.44) (0:11.57) (0:12.40) 

Scratched: Irama (#3), Ramp It Up (#5), Special Artist (#6), Starboard (#8), Phenom (#11), Amuseantes (#13)

data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026
(Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly. Official times refer to race times only and do not include handicap times.) 

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Horse/Jockey Name Grammar Lad/Michael Rodd

Finish Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.81 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.9 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 3: LADBROKES RACING EXTRAS IN MULTI Class 3
Plate - 1350m

28 March 2026 - 1:26PM

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:19.74

(0:11.46)
1:08.28 [6]
(0:11.40)

0:56.88 [8]
(0:11.94)

0:44.94 [6]
(0:11.40)

0:33.54 [6]
(0:11.27)

0:22.27 [4]
(0:10.81)

0:11.46 [1]
(0:11.46)

Average Speed [km/h] 47.9 63.2 60.3 63.0 63.5 66.5 62.9

Top Speed [km/h] 63.5 64.0 61.6 64.1 64.7 67.9 66.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.3 0.5 0.4 0.3 1.0 1.1 1.8

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.6 8.3 8.1 8.1 8.2 8.0 7.9
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Captain Eagle/Mark Du Plessis

Finish Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.15 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.4 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 3: LADBROKES RACING EXTRAS IN MULTI Class 3
Plate - 1350m

28 March 2026 - 1:26PM

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:19.88

(0:11.02)
1:08.86 [2]
(0:11.50)

0:57.36 [2]
(0:11.69)

0:45.67 [2]
(0:11.48)

0:34.19 [1]
(0:11.22)

0:22.97 [1]
(0:11.15)

0:11.82 [2]
(0:11.82)

Average Speed [km/h] 49.9 62.7 61.7 62.7 63.9 64.7 60.8

Top Speed [km/h] 63.7 64.2 62.3 63.8 64.8 65.4 63.7

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.8 0.8 1.0 0.3 0.6 0.5 0.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.7 8.2 8.0 8.0 8.1 8.1 7.9

1200 1000 800 600 400 200 Finish

0

3

6

9

12S
e
ct
io
n
R
a
n
k 2 2 2 2

1 1
2

50

55

60

65

A
v
g
.
S
p
e
e
d
[k
m
/h
]

49.9

62.7 61.7 62.7
63.9 64.7

60.8

1200 1000 800 600 400 200 Finish
2.15

2.20

2.25

2.30

A
v
g
.
S
tr
id
e
Fr
e
q
.
[H
z] 2.3

2.2 2.2

2.2
2.2

2.3

2.2

7.0

7.5

8.0

A
v
g
.
S
tr
id
e
Le

n
g
th

[m
]

6.7

8.2
8.0 8.0

8.1 8.1
7.9

data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Spaceballs/Martin Harley

Finish Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.15 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.9 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 3: LADBROKES RACING EXTRAS IN MULTI Class 3
Plate - 1350m

28 March 2026 - 1:26PM

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:19.93

(0:11.47)
1:08.46 [7]
(0:11.47)

0:56.99 [6]
(0:11.84)

0:45.16 [7]
(0:11.54)

0:33.61 [8]
(0:11.29)

0:22.33 [10]
(0:11.15)

0:11.18 [3]
(0:11.18)

Average Speed [km/h] 48.1 62.9 60.9 62.7 63.6 64.5 64.1

Top Speed [km/h] 62.4 63.7 63.2 64.4 64.5 65.9 65.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 7.7 1.6 1.5 0.7 0.5 0.6 2.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.5 7.5 7.6 7.7 7.7 7.6
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name French Endeavour/Kyle Wilson-Taylor

Finish Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.01 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.2 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 3: LADBROKES RACING EXTRAS IN MULTI Class 3
Plate - 1350m

28 March 2026 - 1:26PM

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:20.11

(0:11.74)
1:08.37 [8]
(0:11.35)

0:57.02 [9]
(0:11.76)

0:45.26 [8]
(0:11.54)

0:33.72 [9]
(0:11.23)

0:22.49 [6]
(0:11.01)

0:11.48 [4]
(0:11.48)

Average Speed [km/h] 47.3 63.4 61.5 63.0 64.6 65.6 62.4

Top Speed [km/h] 61.0 64.9 63.2 65.0 65.0 66.2 64.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 11.0 3.0 2.4 1.8 1.4 3.3 5.8

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 7.8 7.8 7.8 7.9 7.9 7.7
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Glass Of Rose/Damien Thornton

Finish Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.98 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.4 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 3: LADBROKES RACING EXTRAS IN MULTI Class 3
Plate - 1350m

28 March 2026 - 1:26PM

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:20.13

(0:11.95)
1:08.18 [10]

(0:11.18)
0:57.00 [7]
(0:11.66)

0:45.34 [10]
(0:11.69)

0:33.65 [7]
(0:11.10)

0:22.55 [5]
(0:10.98)

0:11.58 [5]
(0:11.58)

Average Speed [km/h] 46.9 64.5 62.4 62.8 65.2 65.8 61.4

Top Speed [km/h] 61.5 65.2 63.2 64.2 66.2 66.4 64.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 17.1 11.3 4.9 3.6 1.1 3.3 6.6

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.5 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.2 7.2 7.3 7.4 7.4 7.3
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Danxia/Corey Sutherland

Finish Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.03 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.8 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 3: LADBROKES RACING EXTRAS IN MULTI Class 3
Plate - 1350m

28 March 2026 - 1:26PM

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:20.16

(0:11.19)
1:08.97 [3]
(0:11.48)

0:57.49 [4]
(0:11.81)

0:45.68 [4]
(0:11.47)

0:34.21 [3]
(0:11.20)

0:23.01 [2]
(0:11.03)

0:11.98 [6]
(0:11.98)

Average Speed [km/h] 49.3 62.7 61.0 62.7 63.6 65.2 60.3

Top Speed [km/h] 63.4 64.2 62.0 63.5 65.1 65.8 63.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.6 0.3 0.2 0.2 1.5 1.4 3.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 7.7 7.6 7.6 7.8 7.8 7.5
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Bollinger Miss/Tahlia Fenlon

Finish Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.99 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.5 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 3: LADBROKES RACING EXTRAS IN MULTI Class 3
Plate - 1350m

28 March 2026 - 1:26PM

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:20.20

(0:11.75)
1:08.45 [9]
(0:11.38)

0:57.07 [10]
(0:11.97)

0:45.10 [9]
(0:11.38)

0:33.73 [12]
(0:11.26)

0:22.47 [9]
(0:10.99)

0:11.48 [7]
(0:11.48)

Average Speed [km/h] 46.9 63.3 60.2 63.4 64.0 65.5 62.4

Top Speed [km/h] 64.7 64.9 61.6 64.5 64.9 66.5 64.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.2 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.2 0.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.5 7.5 7.6 7.8 7.5 7.4
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Boom Shot/Cejay Graham

Finish Rank 8

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.99 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.6 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 3: LADBROKES RACING EXTRAS IN MULTI Class 3
Plate - 1350m

28 March 2026 - 1:26PM

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:20.49

(0:11.87)
1:08.62 [12]

(0:11.57)
0:57.05 [12]

(0:11.91)
0:45.14 [12]

(0:11.26)
0:33.87 [10]

(0:11.09)
0:22.78 [8]
(0:10.99)

0:11.79 [8]
(0:11.79)

Average Speed [km/h] 46.7 62.2 60.5 64.2 65.0 65.6 61.5

Top Speed [km/h] 60.2 63.9 62.4 64.9 65.6 66.6 64.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 10.0 2.2 0.9 0.4 0.3 3.9 7.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.3 7.4 7.7 7.9 7.8 7.4
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Outakandy/Andrew Mallyon

Finish Rank 9

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.95 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.5 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 3: LADBROKES RACING EXTRAS IN MULTI Class 3
Plate - 1350m

28 March 2026 - 1:26PM

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:20.53

(0:11.72)
1:08.81 [11]

(0:11.43)
0:57.38 [11]

(0:11.98)
0:45.40 [11]

(0:11.39)
0:34.01 [11]

(0:11.19)
0:22.82 [7]
(0:10.95)

0:11.86 [9]
(0:11.86)

Average Speed [km/h] 46.9 63.1 60.3 63.3 64.1 65.6 60.8

Top Speed [km/h] 63.0 64.5 62.1 64.7 65.4 66.5 65.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.7 1.2 1.2 0.3 0.6 0.6 1.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 7.7 7.5 7.7 7.8 7.7 7.6
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Cyber City/Taylor Marshall

Finish Rank 10

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.31 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.3 (1200-1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 3: LADBROKES RACING EXTRAS IN MULTI Class 3
Plate - 1350m

28 March 2026 - 1:26PM

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:20.71

(0:10.95)
1:09.76 [1]
(0:11.40)

0:58.36 [1]
(0:11.75)

0:46.60 [1]
(0:11.45)

0:35.16 [2]
(0:11.39)

0:23.77 [3]
(0:11.31)

0:12.46 [10]
(0:12.46)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.1 63.2 61.4 62.8 63.1 63.5 57.7

Top Speed [km/h] 64.5 65.3 62.6 63.6 63.8 64.2 61.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 4.4 0.4 0.3 0.1 0.5 0.9 0.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 7.7 7.5 7.6 7.6 7.5 7.4
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available

Page 12/14



Horse/Jockey Name Vos Savant/Jag Guthmann-Chester

Finish Rank 11

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.34 (600-400)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.3 (1200-1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 3: LADBROKES RACING EXTRAS IN MULTI Class 3
Plate - 1350m

28 March 2026 - 1:26PM

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:21.16

(0:11.31)
1:09.85 [5]
(0:11.41)

0:58.44 [5]
(0:11.78)

0:46.66 [5]
(0:11.52)

0:35.15 [4]
(0:11.34)

0:23.81 [11]
(0:11.42)

0:12.39 [11]
(0:12.39)

Average Speed [km/h] 48.6 63.1 61.3 62.8 63.3 63.0 58.2

Top Speed [km/h] 62.7 64.3 62.2 64.3 64.1 63.7 61.7

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 4.1 1.5 1.4 0.7 0.5 0.5 1.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.2 7.4 7.5 7.7 7.6 7.6 7.4
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available

Page 13/14



Horse/Jockey Name Cast Party/Ben Thompson

Finish Rank 12

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.30 (1200-1000)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.6 (1200-1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 3: LADBROKES RACING EXTRAS IN MULTI Class 3
Plate - 1350m

28 March 2026 - 1:26PM

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:21.32

(0:11.40)
1:09.92 [4]
(0:11.30)

0:58.62 [3]
(0:11.61)

0:47.01 [3]
(0:11.60)

0:35.41 [5]
(0:11.44)

0:23.97 [12]
(0:11.57)

0:12.40 [12]
(0:12.40)

Average Speed [km/h] 48.4 63.7 62.3 62.7 63.2 62.3 58.1

Top Speed [km/h] 64.2 64.6 63.2 64.0 64.5 63.2 61.3

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 12.7 7.7 2.5 2.0 1.1 1.1 3.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 7.8 7.7 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.5
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Doomben QLD 
Race 4: BECOME A BRC MEMBER Colts, Geldings and Entires BENCHMARK 78 Handicap - 1200m

28 March 2026 - 1:59PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

1:09.61
(0:13.09)

0:56.52
(0:10.91)

0:45.61
(0:11.25)

0:34.36
(0:11.42)

0:22.94
(0:11.17)

0:11.77
(0:11.77)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400 400 - 200 200 - Finish

1 4 Bundella 1:09.61 0:24.11 68.0 (1000-800) 1:09.61 0:56.46 [2] 0:45.50 [2] 0:34.13 [2] 0:22.86 [3] 0:11.74 [2] 

(7) Chelsea Baker 0:34.13 1000-800 (0:10.96) (0:13.15) (0:10.96) (0:11.38) (0:11.27) (0:11.12) (0:11.74) 

2 2 Estrondo 1:09.71 0:24.67 67.8 (1000-800) 1:09.71 0:55.88 [8] 0:45.04 [7] 0:33.66 [7] 0:22.60 [6] 0:11.52 [6] 

(5) Michael Rodd 0.6L (+1) 0:33.66 1000-800 (0:10.84) (0:13.83) (0:10.84) (0:11.38) (0:11.05) (0:11.09) (0:11.52) 

3 12 Star Rapper 1:09.75 0:24.76 65.8 (1200 - 1000) 1:09.75 0:56.08 [7] 0:44.99 [8] 0:33.60 [8] 0:22.46 [7] 0:11.45 [7] 

(2) Jake Bayliss 0.9L (-1) 0:33.60 400-200 (0:11.01) (0:13.67) (0:11.09) (0:11.39) (0:11.14) (0:11.01) (0:11.45) 

4 6 First Mission 1:09.82 0:24.00 68.3 (1000-800) 1:09.82 0:56.73 [1] 0:45.82 [1] 0:34.57 [1] 0:23.15 [1] 0:11.98 [1] 

(6) Cejay Graham 1.3L (+8) 0:34.57 1000-800 (0:10.91) (0:13.09) (0:10.91) (0:11.25) (0:11.42) (0:11.17) (0:11.98) 

5 11 Dis Is Heaven 1:10.01 0:24.18 67.5 (1200 - 1000) 1:10.01 0:56.74 [3] 0:45.84 [3] 0:34.48 [3] 0:23.29 [2] 0:12.02 [3] 

(4) Mark Du Plessis 2.4L (-2) 0:34.48 1000-800 (0:10.91) (0:13.27) (0:10.91) (0:11.36) (0:11.19) (0:11.27) (0:12.02) 

6 5 Exceed Speed 1:10.07 0:24.41 67.0 (1000-800) 1:10.07 0:56.64 [5] 0:45.66 [5] 0:34.30 [5] 0:23.21 [4] 0:12.05 [4] 

(3) Ben Thompson 2.7L (-1) 0:34.30 1000-800 (0:10.98) (0:13.43) (0:10.98) (0:11.36) (0:11.09) (0:11.16) (0:12.05) 

7 7 Port Erin 1:10.25 0:24.64 68.0 (1000-800) 1:10.25 0:56.64 [6] 0:45.62 [6] 0:34.28 [6] 0:22.94 [8] 0:11.81 [8] 

(1) Jag Guthmann-Chester 3.8L (-7) 0:34.27 1000-800 (0:11.02) (0:13.62) (0:11.02) (0:11.34) (0:11.34) (0:11.12) (0:11.81) 

8 9 King Jester 1:10.39 0:24.32 67.6 (1000-800) 1:10.39 0:56.97 [4] 0:46.07 [4] 0:34.70 [4] 0:23.45 [5] 0:12.25 [5] 

(8) Olivia Webb 4.6L (-4) 0:34.70 1000-800 (0:10.90) (0:13.42) (0:10.90) (0:11.36) (0:11.25) (0:11.20) (0:12.25) 

Scratched: Tonneofgrit (#1), Blitzburg (#3), Great Aspirations (#8), Streak Of Winning (#10)

data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026
(Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly. Official times refer to race times only and do not include handicap times.) 

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Horse/Jockey Name Bundella/Chelsea Baker

Finish Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.96 (1000-800)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.0 (1000-800)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 4: BECOME A BRC MEMBER Colts, Geldings and Entires
BENCHMARK 78 Handicap - 1200m

28 March 2026 - 1:59PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:09.61

(0:13.15)
0:56.46 [2]
(0:10.96)

0:45.50 [2]
(0:11.38)

0:34.13 [3]
(0:11.27)

0:22.86 [2]
(0:11.12)

0:11.74 [1]
(0:11.74)

Average Speed [km/h] 55.1 65.7 63.1 63.4 64.4 61.5

Top Speed [km/h] 67.2 68.0 64.2 64.5 66.0 64.9

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.6 0.8 0.6 1.1 2.1 1.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.6 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 7.5 7.3 7.5 7.5 7.6
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Estrondo/Michael Rodd

Finish Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.84 (1000-800)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.8 (1000-800)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 4: BECOME A BRC MEMBER Colts, Geldings and Entires
BENCHMARK 78 Handicap - 1200m

28 March 2026 - 1:59PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:09.71

(0:13.83)
0:55.88 [7]
(0:10.84)

0:45.04 [7]
(0:11.38)

0:33.66 [6]
(0:11.05)

0:22.60 [6]
(0:11.09)

0:11.52 [2]
(0:11.52)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.4 66.5 63.3 64.4 64.5 62.6

Top Speed [km/h] 65.7 67.8 64.8 65.0 65.2 65.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.9 0.6 0.5 2.2 2.0 1.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.6 8.0 7.7 7.8 7.7 7.6
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Star Rapper/Jake Bayliss

Finish Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.01 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.8 (1200 - 1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 4: BECOME A BRC MEMBER Colts, Geldings and Entires
BENCHMARK 78 Handicap - 1200m

28 March 2026 - 1:59PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:09.75

(0:13.67)
0:56.08 [8]
(0:11.09)

0:44.99 [8]
(0:11.39)

0:33.60 [7]
(0:11.14)

0:22.46 [7]
(0:11.01)

0:11.45 [3]
(0:11.45)

Average Speed [km/h] 53.2 65.1 63.3 63.5 65.1 62.4

Top Speed [km/h] 65.8 65.6 65.0 64.6 65.7 64.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.0 1.2 0.7 2.7 2.3 4.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.9 8.2 8.0 8.1 7.9 8.0
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name First Mission/Cejay Graham

Finish Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.91 (1000-800)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.3 (1000-800)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 4: BECOME A BRC MEMBER Colts, Geldings and Entires
BENCHMARK 78 Handicap - 1200m

28 March 2026 - 1:59PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:09.82

(0:13.09)
0:56.73 [1]
(0:10.91)

0:45.82 [1]
(0:11.25)

0:34.57 [1]
(0:11.42)

0:23.15 [1]
(0:11.17)

0:11.98 [4]
(0:11.98)

Average Speed [km/h] 55.4 65.7 62.8 62.3 64.1 59.8

Top Speed [km/h] 67.7 68.3 63.9 64.2 64.9 62.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 4.8 1.6 3.5 1.9 1.7 0.8

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.7 8.0 7.6 7.5 7.6 7.4
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Dis Is Heaven/Mark Du Plessis

Finish Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.91 (1000-800)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.5 (1200 - 1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 4: BECOME A BRC MEMBER Colts, Geldings and Entires
BENCHMARK 78 Handicap - 1200m

28 March 2026 - 1:59PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:10.01

(0:13.27)
0:56.74 [3]
(0:10.91)

0:45.84 [3]
(0:11.36)

0:34.48 [2]
(0:11.19)

0:23.29 [3]
(0:11.27)

0:12.02 [5]
(0:12.02)

Average Speed [km/h] 54.8 65.8 63.1 64.0 64.0 60.2

Top Speed [km/h] 67.5 67.1 63.7 64.7 64.6 63.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.4 1.1 0.6 0.7 0.2 2.0

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.9 8.2 8.0 8.0 7.9 7.7
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Exceed Speed/Ben Thompson

Finish Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.98 (1000-800)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.0 (1000-800)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 4: BECOME A BRC MEMBER Colts, Geldings and Entires
BENCHMARK 78 Handicap - 1200m

28 March 2026 - 1:59PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:10.07

(0:13.43)
0:56.64 [5]
(0:10.98)

0:45.66 [5]
(0:11.36)

0:34.30 [4]
(0:11.09)

0:23.21 [4]
(0:11.16)

0:12.05 [6]
(0:12.05)

Average Speed [km/h] 54.0 65.8 63.5 64.1 64.2 59.7

Top Speed [km/h] 66.0 67.0 64.5 64.9 64.9 63.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.5 1.2 0.5 2.2 1.1 2.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.8 7.8 7.8 7.8 7.8 7.6
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Port Erin/Jag Guthmann-Chester

Finish Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.02 (1000-800)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.0 (1000-800)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 4: BECOME A BRC MEMBER Colts, Geldings and Entires
BENCHMARK 78 Handicap - 1200m

28 March 2026 - 1:59PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:10.25

(0:13.62)
0:56.64 [6]
(0:11.02)

0:45.62 [6]
(0:11.34)

0:34.28 [8]
(0:11.34)

0:22.94 [8]
(0:11.12)

0:11.81 [7]
(0:11.81)

Average Speed [km/h] 53.3 65.6 63.9 63.6 64.7 59.8

Top Speed [km/h] 67.7 68.0 65.0 64.3 65.3 64.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.1 1.1 1.0 0.3 0.6 3.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.6 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 7.3 7.3 7.2 7.2 6.8
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name King Jester/Olivia Webb

Finish Rank 8

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.90 (1000-800)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.6 (1000-800)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 4: BECOME A BRC MEMBER Colts, Geldings and Entires
BENCHMARK 78 Handicap - 1200m

28 March 2026 - 1:59PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:10.39

(0:13.42)
0:56.97 [4]
(0:10.90)

0:46.07 [4]
(0:11.36)

0:34.70 [5]
(0:11.25)

0:23.45 [5]
(0:11.20)

0:12.25 [8]
(0:12.25)

Average Speed [km/h] 54.1 66.4 64.0 64.1 64.4 58.9

Top Speed [km/h] 66.4 67.6 65.2 65.1 65.7 63.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 6.9 2.6 2.1 0.5 2.3 3.8

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.5 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.6 7.6 7.5 7.5 7.4 7.2
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Doomben QLD 
Race 5: XXXX OPEN Handicap - 2000m

28 March 2026 - 2:34PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

2:02.27
(0:14.06)

1:48.21
(0:11.74)

1:36.47
(0:11.96)

1:24.51
(0:12.38)

1:12.13
(0:12.44)

0:59.69
(0:12.04)

0:47.65
(0:12.02)

0:35.64
(0:11.73)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L2000 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1800 1800 - 1600 1600 - 1400 1400 - 1200 1200 - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400

1 5 Zoology 2:02.27 0:25.92 64.1 (400-200) 2:02.27 1:48.21 [1] 1:36.35 [3] 1:24.07 [4] 1:11.78 [4] 0:59.41 [4] 0:47.31 [4] 0:35.38 [2] 

(6) Rob Thorburn 0:35.37 400-200 (0:11.42) (0:14.06) (0:11.86) (0:12.28) (0:12.29) (0:12.36) (0:12.10) (0:11.94) (0:11.70) 

2 3 Prince Levi 2:02.43 0:26.24 64.6 (400-200) 2:02.43 1:47.92 [6] 1:36.19 [5] 1:24.16 [5] 1:11.76 [5] 0:59.45 [6] 0:47.35 [6] 0:35.29 [6] 

(1) Mark Du Plessis 0.9L (-24) 0:35.29 400-200 (0:11.34) (0:14.51) (0:11.73) (0:12.03) (0:12.40) (0:12.31) (0:12.10) (0:12.06) (0:11.73) 

3 9 Akkadian Emperor 2:02.62 0:25.86 63.3 (1800-1600) 2:02.62 1:48.34 [3] 1:36.75 [2] 1:24.86 [1] 1:12.39 [2] 0:59.91 [3] 0:47.77 [3] 0:35.71 [3] 

(10) Ben Thompson 2.1L (-35) 0:35.71 1800-1600 (0:11.58) (0:14.28) (0:11.58) (0:11.89) (0:12.47) (0:12.49) (0:12.14) (0:12.06) (0:11.66) 

4 8 Brindavan 2:02.71 0:26.04 62.7 (400-200) 2:02.71 1:48.47 [2] 1:36.67 [4] 1:24.65 [3] 1:12.27 [3] 1:00.06 [2] 0:48.09 [1] 0:36.08 [1] 

(4) Cejay Graham 2.6L (-34) 0:36.07 600-400 (0:11.73) (0:14.24) (0:11.80) (0:12.02) (0:12.38) (0:12.21) (0:11.97) (0:12.02) (0:11.73) 

5 6 Artful Girl 2:02.75 0:26.31 63.0 (400-200) 2:02.75 1:48.32 [5] 1:36.45 [6] 1:24.42 [6] 1:11.99 [6] 0:59.67 [7] 0:47.50 [7] 0:35.57 [7] 

(3) Tahlia Fenlon 2.8L (-25) 0:35.57 400-200 (0:11.67) (0:14.43) (0:11.88) (0:12.03) (0:12.43) (0:12.32) (0:12.17) (0:11.93) (0:11.92) 

5 10 That's Molly 2:02.75 0:26.74 63.4 (400-200) 2:02.75 1:47.99 [9] 1:36.01 [10] 1:23.89 [10] 1:11.49 [10] 0:59.34 [10] 0:47.20 [10] 0:35.32 [10] 

(7) Ron Stewart 2.8L (-23) 0:35.33 400-200 (0:11.56) (0:14.76) (0:11.98) (0:12.12) (0:12.40) (0:12.16) (0:12.14) (0:11.88) (0:11.85) 

7 4 Warp Speed 2:02.78 0:26.56 63.4 (400-200) 2:02.78 1:47.97 [10] 1:36.22 [8] 1:24.18 [8] 1:11.80 [9] 0:59.49 [9] 0:47.50 [8] 0:35.57 [8] 

(5) Damien Thornton 3.0L (-26) 0:35.57 400-200 (0:11.61) (0:14.81) (0:11.75) (0:12.04) (0:12.37) (0:12.31) (0:11.99) (0:11.93) (0:11.77) 

8 7 Queen Air 2:02.87 0:26.54 62.2 (400-200) 2:02.87 1:48.35 [7] 1:36.33 [7] 1:24.29 [7] 1:12.08 [7] 0:59.89 [5] 0:47.83 [5] 0:35.90 [5] 

(8) Angela Jones 3.5L (-33) 0:35.91 600-400 (0:11.75) (0:14.52) (0:12.02) (0:12.04) (0:12.21) (0:12.19) (0:12.07) (0:11.92) (0:11.75) 

9 1 Glory Daze 2:03.03 0:25.79 64.8 (2000 - 1800) 2:03.03 1:48.63 [4] 1:37.24 [1] 1:25.23 [2] 1:12.89 [1] 1:00.45 [1] 0:48.30 [2] 0:36.10 [4] 

(9) Jasper Franklin 4.5L (-29) 0:36.10 1800-1600 (0:11.39) (0:14.40) (0:11.39) (0:12.00) (0:12.34) (0:12.44) (0:12.16) (0:12.19) (0:11.90) 

10 2 Tajanis 2:03.06 0:26.60 62.0 (600-400) 2:03.06 1:48.31 [8] 1:36.46 [9] 1:24.41 [9] 1:12.11 [8] 0:59.79 [8] 0:47.78 [9] 0:35.78 [9] 

(2) Andrew Mallyon 4.7L (-21) 0:35.78 600-400 (0:11.71) (0:14.75) (0:11.85) (0:12.05) (0:12.30) (0:12.32) (0:12.02) (0:11.99) (0:11.71) 

Scratched: Absolute Sunshine (#11)

data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026
(Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly. Official times refer to race times only and do not include handicap times.) 

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Doomben QLD 
Race 5: XXXX OPEN Handicap - 2000m

28 March 2026 - 2:34PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

0:23.91
(0:11.66)

0:12.25
(0:12.25)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) 400 - 200 200 - Finish

1 5 Zoology 2:02.27 0:25.92 64.1 (400-200) 0:23.67 [3] 0:12.25 [1] 

(6) Rob Thorburn 0:35.37 400-200 (0:11.42) (0:11.42) (0:12.25) 

2 3 Prince Levi 2:02.43 0:26.24 64.6 (400-200) 0:23.56 [6] 0:12.22 [4] 

(1) Mark Du Plessis 0.9L (-24) 0:35.29 400-200 (0:11.34) (0:11.34) (0:12.22) 

3 9 Akkadian Emperor 2:02.62 0:25.86 63.3 (1800-1600) 0:24.05 [2] 0:12.43 [3] 

(10) Ben Thompson 2.1L (-35) 0:35.71 1800-1600 (0:11.58) (0:11.62) (0:12.43) 

4 8 Brindavan 2:02.71 0:26.04 62.7 (400-200) 0:24.34 [1] 0:12.60 [2] 

(4) Cejay Graham 2.6L (-34) 0:36.07 600-400 (0:11.73) (0:11.74) (0:12.60) 

5 6 Artful Girl 2:02.75 0:26.31 63.0 (400-200) 0:23.65 [9] 0:11.98 [9] 

(3) Tahlia Fenlon 2.8L (-25) 0:35.57 400-200 (0:11.67) (0:11.67) (0:11.98) 

5 10 That's Molly 2:02.75 0:26.74 63.4 (400-200) 0:23.47 [10] 0:11.92 [10] 

(7) Ron Stewart 2.8L (-23) 0:35.33 400-200 (0:11.56) (0:11.56) (0:11.92) 

7 4 Warp Speed 2:02.78 0:26.56 63.4 (400-200) 0:23.80 [7] 0:12.19 [6] 

(5) Damien Thornton 3.0L (-26) 0:35.57 400-200 (0:11.61) (0:11.61) (0:12.19) 

8 7 Queen Air 2:02.87 0:26.54 62.2 (400-200) 0:24.16 [4] 0:12.37 [5] 

(8) Angela Jones 3.5L (-33) 0:35.91 600-400 (0:11.75) (0:11.79) (0:12.37) 

9 1 Glory Daze 2:03.03 0:25.79 64.8 (2000 - 1800) 0:24.20 [5] 0:12.32 [7] 

(9) Jasper Franklin 4.5L (-29) 0:36.10 1800-1600 (0:11.39) (0:11.88) (0:12.32) 

10 2 Tajanis 2:03.06 0:26.60 62.0 (600-400) 0:24.07 [8] 0:12.33 [8] 

(2) Andrew Mallyon 4.7L (-21) 0:35.78 600-400 (0:11.71) (0:11.74) (0:12.33) 

Scratched: Absolute Sunshine (#11)

data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026
(Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly. Official times refer to race times only and do not include handicap times.) 

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Horse/Jockey Name Zoology/Rob Thorburn

Finish Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.42 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.1 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 5: XXXX OPEN Handicap - 2000m

28 March 2026 - 2:34PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L2000 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:02.27

(0:14.06)
1:48.21 [3]
(0:11.86)

1:36.35 [4]
(0:12.28)

1:24.07 [4]
(0:12.29)

1:11.78 [4]
(0:12.36)

0:59.41 [4]
(0:12.10)

0:47.31 [2]
(0:11.94)

0:35.38 [3]
(0:11.70)

0:23.67 [1]
(0:11.42)

0:12.25 [1]
(0:12.25)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.2 59.8 58.2 57.4 58.2 59.1 59.5 61.0 62.8 58.9

Top Speed [km/h] 62.0 61.4 59.5 59.1 58.9 60.3 60.6 61.8 64.1 62.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.6 2.6 1.7 2.9 3.2 2.5 2.6 1.5 1.2 2.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.9 7.6 7.4 7.6 7.6 7.7 7.7 7.8 7.8 7.7
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Prince Levi/Mark Du Plessis

Finish Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.34 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.6 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 5: XXXX OPEN Handicap - 2000m

28 March 2026 - 2:34PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L2000 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:02.43

(0:14.51)
1:47.92 [5]
(0:11.73)

1:36.19 [5]
(0:12.03)

1:24.16 [5]
(0:12.40)

1:11.76 [6]
(0:12.31)

0:59.45 [6]
(0:12.10)

0:47.35 [6]
(0:12.06)

0:35.29 [6]
(0:11.73)

0:23.56 [4]
(0:11.34)

0:12.22 [2]
(0:12.22)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.7 60.6 59.6 58.2 58.6 59.7 60.4 62.2 63.6 58.9

Top Speed [km/h] 62.9 62.8 60.5 59.3 60.3 60.5 61.8 63.1 64.6 62.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.9 2.4 1.1 0.7 2.7 2.2 1.9 2.5 2.5 4.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.6 7.4 7.3 7.4 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.4
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Akkadian Emperor/Ben Thompson

Finish Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.58 (1800-1600)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 63.3 (1800-1600)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 5: XXXX OPEN Handicap - 2000m

28 March 2026 - 2:34PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L2000 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:02.62

(0:14.28)
1:48.34 [2]
(0:11.58)

1:36.75 [1]
(0:11.89)

1:24.86 [2]
(0:12.47)

1:12.39 [3]
(0:12.49)

0:59.91 [3]
(0:12.14)

0:47.77 [3]
(0:12.06)

0:35.71 [2]
(0:11.66)

0:24.05 [3]
(0:11.62)

0:12.43 [3]
(0:12.43)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.4 62.2 60.6 58.4 57.7 59.6 60.1 61.7 61.8 57.4

Top Speed [km/h] 63.2 63.3 61.3 59.3 58.8 60.7 60.8 62.2 62.5 60.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 6.9 0.9 0.4 1.6 2.1 2.6 1.0 0.4 0.8 1.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.7 7.7 7.6 7.5 7.4 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.5 7.3
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Brindavan/Cejay Graham

Finish Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.73 (600-400)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 62.7 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 5: XXXX OPEN Handicap - 2000m

28 March 2026 - 2:34PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L2000 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:02.71

(0:14.24)
1:48.47 [4]
(0:11.80)

1:36.67 [3]
(0:12.02)

1:24.65 [3]
(0:12.38)

1:12.27 [2]
(0:12.21)

1:00.06 [1]
(0:11.97)

0:48.09 [1]
(0:12.02)

0:36.08 [1]
(0:11.73)

0:24.34 [2]
(0:11.74)

0:12.60 [4]
(0:12.60)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.5 60.6 59.8 58.5 59.1 60.3 60.3 61.5 61.3 57.1

Top Speed [km/h] 62.0 62.5 60.5 59.9 60.9 61.5 61.5 62.0 62.7 61.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.5 0.9 0.3 0.9 2.6 2.3 1.1 0.4 0.4 2.6

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 7.2 7.2 7.3 7.2 7.3 7.3 7.2 7.2 6.9
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Artful Girl/Tahlia Fenlon

Finish Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.67 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 63.0 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 5: XXXX OPEN Handicap - 2000m

28 March 2026 - 2:34PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L2000 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:02.75

(0:14.43)
1:48.32 [6]
(0:11.88)

1:36.45 [6]
(0:12.03)

1:24.42 [6]
(0:12.43)

1:11.99 [7]
(0:12.32)

0:59.67 [7]
(0:12.17)

0:47.50 [7]
(0:11.93)

0:35.57 [9]
(0:11.92)

0:23.65 [9]
(0:11.67)

0:11.98 [5]
(0:11.98)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.9 60.2 59.7 58.4 58.5 59.5 61.2 61.2 62.0 60.2

Top Speed [km/h] 61.0 62.6 61.0 59.8 59.4 61.5 62.0 61.5 63.0 61.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.3 1.5 0.4 1.0 2.1 3.0 2.3 2.4 3.9 9.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.6 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.6 7.7 7.8 7.7 7.7 7.6
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name That's Molly/Ron Stewart

Finish Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.56 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 63.4 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 5: XXXX OPEN Handicap - 2000m

28 March 2026 - 2:34PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L2000 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:02.75

(0:14.76)
1:47.99 [10]

(0:11.98)
1:36.01 [10]

(0:12.12)
1:23.89 [10]

(0:12.40)
1:11.49 [10]

(0:12.16)
0:59.34 [10]

(0:12.14)
0:47.20 [10]

(0:11.88)
0:35.32 [10]

(0:11.85)
0:23.47 [10]

(0:11.56)
0:11.92 [5]
(0:11.92)

Average Speed [km/h] 49.8 59.9 59.6 59.2 59.4 59.8 61.4 61.5 62.4 59.9

Top Speed [km/h] 62.1 61.7 60.2 60.8 61.3 61.4 62.2 62.6 63.4 62.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.5 0.9 0.8 3.2 4.5 3.2 2.8 2.3 2.9 6.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.5 7.4 7.4 7.5 7.5 7.6 7.7 7.7 7.6 7.3
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Warp Speed/Damien Thornton

Finish Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.61 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 63.4 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 5: XXXX OPEN Handicap - 2000m

28 March 2026 - 2:34PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L2000 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:02.78

(0:14.81)
1:47.97 [8]
(0:11.75)

1:36.22 [8]
(0:12.04)

1:24.18 [9]
(0:12.37)

1:11.80 [9]
(0:12.31)

0:59.49 [8]
(0:11.99)

0:47.50 [8]
(0:11.93)

0:35.57 [7]
(0:11.77)

0:23.80 [6]
(0:11.61)

0:12.19 [7]
(0:12.19)

Average Speed [km/h] 49.6 60.7 59.9 58.7 58.6 60.3 60.8 61.7 62.2 58.8

Top Speed [km/h] 61.6 62.0 61.1 60.5 59.9 60.9 62.1 62.4 63.4 61.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.5 1.6 0.5 1.4 2.6 1.9 1.6 1.5 2.8 5.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.7 7.6 7.6 7.7 7.7 7.8 7.9 7.9 7.8 7.5
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Queen Air/Angela Jones

Finish Rank 8

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.75 (600-400)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 62.2 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 5: XXXX OPEN Handicap - 2000m

28 March 2026 - 2:34PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L2000 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:02.87

(0:14.52)
1:48.35 [7]
(0:12.02)

1:36.33 [7]
(0:12.04)

1:24.29 [7]
(0:12.21)

1:12.08 [5]
(0:12.19)

0:59.89 [5]
(0:12.07)

0:47.83 [5]
(0:11.92)

0:35.90 [4]
(0:11.75)

0:24.16 [5]
(0:11.79)

0:12.37 [8]
(0:12.37)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.7 59.5 59.7 59.6 59.1 59.9 61.0 61.5 61.1 57.7

Top Speed [km/h] 61.4 61.6 60.8 61.0 60.2 61.5 61.9 62.1 62.2 59.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.1 1.2 0.6 1.6 1.9 2.0 1.8 0.9 1.9 4.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.6 7.5 7.6 7.5 7.5 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.4 7.2
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Glory Daze/Jasper Franklin

Finish Rank 9

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.39 (1800-1600)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.8 (2000 - 1800)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 5: XXXX OPEN Handicap - 2000m

28 March 2026 - 2:34PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L2000 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:03.03

(0:14.40)
1:48.63 [1]
(0:11.39)

1:37.24 [2]
(0:12.00)

1:25.23 [1]
(0:12.34)

1:12.89 [1]
(0:12.44)

1:00.45 [2]
(0:12.16)

0:48.30 [4]
(0:12.19)

0:36.10 [5]
(0:11.90)

0:24.20 [7]
(0:11.88)

0:12.32 [9]
(0:12.32)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.1 63.6 60.2 58.3 57.8 59.5 59.5 61.0 60.7 58.4

Top Speed [km/h] 64.8 64.8 61.8 59.1 58.6 60.0 60.4 61.7 61.8 59.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 7.1 2.7 0.6 0.2 1.0 1.1 1.7 1.6 1.5 3.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.8 8.0 7.9 8.0 7.9 8.0 8.0 8.2 8.2 8.0
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Tajanis/Andrew Mallyon

Finish Rank 10

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.71 (600-400)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 62.0 (600-400)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 5: XXXX OPEN Handicap - 2000m

28 March 2026 - 2:34PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L2000 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:03.06

(0:14.75)
1:48.31 [9]
(0:11.85)

1:36.46 [9]
(0:12.05)

1:24.41 [8]
(0:12.30)

1:12.11 [8]
(0:12.32)

0:59.79 [9]
(0:12.02)

0:47.78 [9]
(0:11.99)

0:35.78 [8]
(0:11.71)

0:24.07 [8]
(0:11.74)

0:12.33 [10]
(0:12.33)

Average Speed [km/h] 49.8 60.0 59.3 58.3 58.5 60.0 60.0 61.1 60.9 58.9

Top Speed [km/h] 61.1 61.1 59.9 60.0 60.1 61.9 61.5 62.0 61.6 60.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 0.8 2.3 1.8 0.5 1.1 1.0 0.1 1.3 1.5 1.9

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.5 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.5 7.3
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Doomben QLD 
Race 6: STRADBROKE SEASON ON SALE NOW BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 2200m

28 March 2026 - 3:09PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

2:17.05
(0:14.13)

2:02.92
(0:11.41)

1:51.52
(0:12.19)

1:39.32
(0:13.34)

1:25.98
(0:13.30)

1:12.69
(0:12.63)

1:00.05
(0:12.72)

0:47.33
(0:12.03)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L2200 L2000 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 2000 2000 - 1800 1800 - 1600 1600 - 1400 1400 - 1200 1200 - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600

1 14 Mr O'reilly 2:17.05 0:26.38 64.3 (600-400) 2:17.05 2:02.30 [6] 1:50.68 [6] 1:38.45 [6] 1:25.01 [7] 1:12.59 [2] 0:59.91 [2] 0:47.17 [2] 

(2) Martin Harley 0:35.05 600-400 (0:11.28) (0:14.75) (0:11.63) (0:12.22) (0:13.45) (0:12.42) (0:12.68) (0:12.74) (0:12.11) 

2 9 Lovey Dovey 2:17.13 0:26.58 65.1 (400-200) 2:17.13 2:02.14 [9] 1:50.55 [8] 1:38.46 [7] 1:25.11 [6] 1:11.99 [7] 0:59.12 [8] 0:46.40 [8] 

(4) Andrew Mallyon 0.5L (+12) 0:34.46 400-200 (0:11.20) (0:14.99) (0:11.59) (0:12.10) (0:13.35) (0:13.12) (0:12.87) (0:12.72) (0:11.93) 

3 5 Saint Emilion 2:17.34 0:25.84 64.8 (2000-1800) 2:17.34 2:03.04 [2] 1:51.50 [3] 1:39.26 [3] 1:25.88 [3] 1:12.65 [4] 0:59.99 [4] 0:47.32 [3] 

(3) Angela Jones 1.7L (+14) 0:35.23 400-200 (0:11.43) (0:14.30) (0:11.54) (0:12.24) (0:13.38) (0:13.22) (0:12.66) (0:12.67) (0:12.09) 

4 13 Prochester 2:17.52 0:26.13 63.5 (600-400) 2:17.52 2:03.02 [4] 1:51.39 [5] 1:39.08 [4] 1:25.79 [4] 1:12.59 [5] 0:59.76 [6] 0:47.02 [6] 

(6) Ben Thompson 2.8L (+6) 0:35.07 600-400 (0:11.42) (0:14.50) (0:11.63) (0:12.31) (0:13.29) (0:13.20) (0:12.83) (0:12.75) (0:11.94) 

5 7 Punjabi Landing 2:17.65 0:26.98 64.3 (600-400) 2:17.65 2:02.12 [10] 1:50.67 [10] 1:38.48 [10] 1:25.26 [8] 1:12.46 [8] 0:59.69 [7] 0:47.02 [7] 

(9) Michael Rodd 3.5L (+16) 0:34.96 600-400 (0:11.42) (0:15.53) (0:11.45) (0:12.19) (0:13.22) (0:12.80) (0:12.77) (0:12.68) (0:12.06) 

6 8 Liberty Park 2:17.66 0:26.65 64.6 (600-400) 2:17.66 2:02.71 [8] 1:51.02 [9] 1:38.59 [9] 1:25.26 [9] 1:12.26 [9] 0:59.52 [9] 0:46.76 [9] 

(7) Damien Thornton 3.6L (+5) 0:34.82 600-400 (0:11.43) (0:14.95) (0:11.70) (0:12.42) (0:13.33) (0:13.00) (0:12.74) (0:12.76) (0:11.93) 

7 10 Arizona Dreaming 2:17.68 0:25.54 64.9 (2000-1800) 2:17.68 2:03.55 [1] 1:52.14 [1] 1:39.95 [1] 1:26.61 [1] 1:13.32 [1] 1:00.68 [1] 0:47.96 [1] 

(5) Corey Sutherland 3.7L (+10) 0:35.93 2000-1800 (0:11.41) (0:14.13) (0:11.41) (0:12.19) (0:13.34) (0:13.30) (0:12.64) (0:12.72) (0:12.03) 

8 6 Clyde 2:17.68 0:26.38 65.9 (600-400) 2:17.68 2:02.90 [7] 1:51.29 [7] 1:38.70 [8] 1:25.13 [10] 1:12.14 [10] 0:59.34 [10] 0:46.62 [10] 

(10) Jake Bayliss 3.7L (+0) 0:34.88 600-400 (0:11.18) (0:14.78) (0:11.60) (0:12.60) (0:13.56) (0:13.00) (0:12.80) (0:12.72) (0:11.74) 

9 4 Roller Coaster 2:17.74 0:26.13 63.6 (2000-1800) 2:17.74 2:03.20 [5] 1:51.61 [4] 1:39.30 [5] 1:25.85 [5] 1:12.72 [6] 1:00.04 [5] 0:47.39 [5] 

(1) Jag Guthmann-Chester 4.1L (+15) 0:35.37 400-200 (0:11.48) (0:14.54) (0:11.59) (0:12.32) (0:13.44) (0:13.14) (0:12.68) (0:12.65) (0:12.04) 

10 1 Kipling's Journey 2:18.62 0:25.75 65.4 (2200 - 2000) 2:18.62 2:04.19 [3] 1:52.87 [2] 1:40.60 [2] 1:27.23 [2] 1:14.03 [3] 1:01.32 [3] 0:48.59 [4] 

(8) Rob Thorburn 9.2L (+1) 0:36.52 2000-1800 (0:11.32) (0:14.43) (0:11.32) (0:12.28) (0:13.36) (0:13.20) (0:12.71) (0:12.73) (0:12.08) 

Scratched: El Jasor (#2), Bengal Boy (#3), Artful Girl (#11), Will It Snow (#12), Vermilion Kirin (#15), Bright The Sun (#16), Flying Rothe (#17)

data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026
(Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly. Official times refer to race times only and do not include handicap times.) 

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Doomben QLD 
Race 6: STRADBROKE SEASON ON SALE NOW BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 2200m

28 March 2026 - 3:09PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

0:35.31
(0:11.53)

0:23.78
(0:11.41)

0:12.36
(0:12.36)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L600 L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) 600 - 400 400 - 200 200 - Finish

1 14 Mr O'reilly 2:17.05 0:26.38 64.3 (600-400) 0:35.05 [2] 0:23.78 [1] 0:12.36 [1] 

(2) Martin Harley 0:35.05 600-400 (0:11.28) (0:11.28) (0:11.41) (0:12.36) 

2 9 Lovey Dovey 2:17.13 0:26.58 65.1 (400-200) 0:34.46 [7] 0:23.10 [8] 0:11.90 [4] 

(4) Andrew Mallyon 0.5L (+12) 0:34.46 400-200 (0:11.20) (0:11.36) (0:11.20) (0:11.90) 

3 5 Saint Emilion 2:17.34 0:25.84 64.8 (2000-1800) 0:35.23 [4] 0:23.74 [3] 0:12.31 [2] 

(3) Angela Jones 1.7L (+14) 0:35.23 400-200 (0:11.43) (0:11.49) (0:11.43) (0:12.31) 

4 13 Prochester 2:17.52 0:26.13 63.5 (600-400) 0:35.07 [6] 0:23.65 [5] 0:12.20 [5] 

(6) Ben Thompson 2.8L (+6) 0:35.07 600-400 (0:11.42) (0:11.42) (0:11.45) (0:12.20) 

5 7 Punjabi Landing 2:17.65 0:26.98 64.3 (600-400) 0:34.96 [8] 0:23.54 [9] 0:11.96 [9] 

(9) Michael Rodd 3.5L (+16) 0:34.96 600-400 (0:11.42) (0:11.42) (0:11.58) (0:11.96) 

6 8 Liberty Park 2:17.66 0:26.65 64.6 (600-400) 0:34.82 [10] 0:23.39 [10] 0:11.93 [10] 

(7) Damien Thornton 3.6L (+5) 0:34.82 600-400 (0:11.43) (0:11.43) (0:11.46) (0:11.93) 

7 10 Arizona Dreaming 2:17.68 0:25.54 64.9 (2000-1800) 0:35.94 [1] 0:24.31 [2] 0:12.54 [3] 

(5) Corey Sutherland 3.7L (+10) 0:35.93 2000-1800 (0:11.41) (0:11.63) (0:11.76) (0:12.54) 

8 6 Clyde 2:17.68 0:26.38 65.9 (600-400) 0:34.88 [9] 0:23.70 [7] 0:12.34 [6] 

(10) Jake Bayliss 3.7L (+0) 0:34.88 600-400 (0:11.18) (0:11.18) (0:11.36) (0:12.34) 

9 4 Roller Coaster 2:17.74 0:26.13 63.6 (2000-1800) 0:35.36 [5] 0:23.82 [6] 0:12.35 [7] 

(1) Jag Guthmann-Chester 4.1L (+15) 0:35.37 400-200 (0:11.48) (0:11.54) (0:11.48) (0:12.35) 

10 1 Kipling's Journey 2:18.62 0:25.75 65.4 (2200 - 2000) 0:36.52 [3] 0:24.80 [4] 0:13.11 [8] 

(8) Rob Thorburn 9.2L (+1) 0:36.52 2000-1800 (0:11.32) (0:11.71) (0:11.70) (0:13.11) 

Scratched: El Jasor (#2), Bengal Boy (#3), Artful Girl (#11), Will It Snow (#12), Vermilion Kirin (#15), Bright The Sun (#16), Flying Rothe (#17)

data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026
(Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly. Official times refer to race times only and do not include handicap times.) 

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Horse/Jockey Name Mr O'reilly/Martin Harley

Finish Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.28 (600-400)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.3 (600-400)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 6: STRADBROKE SEASON ON SALE NOW
BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 2200m

28 March 2026 - 3:09PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L2200 L2000 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:17.05

(0:14.75)
2:02.30 [6]
(0:11.63)

1:50.68 [6]
(0:12.22)

1:38.45 [7]
(0:13.45)

1:25.01 [2]
(0:12.42)

1:12.59 [2]
(0:12.68)

0:59.91 [2]
(0:12.74)

0:47.17 [2]
(0:12.11)

0:35.05 [1]
(0:11.28)

0:23.78 [1]
(0:11.41)

0:12.36 [1]
(0:12.36)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.4 61.9 58.5 53.3 58.2 56.8 56.8 59.7 63.5 62.9 58.3

Top Speed [km/h] 63.5 63.2 60.7 55.8 59.6 59.2 57.3 62.3 64.3 63.6 61.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.3 0.2 1.0 1.2 0.8 1.5 1.5 1.0 0.9 1.3 3.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.6 7.5 7.2 6.9 7.1 7.1 7.2 7.2 7.4 7.4 7.2
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Lovey Dovey/Andrew Mallyon

Finish Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.20 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.1 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 6: STRADBROKE SEASON ON SALE NOW
BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 2200m

28 March 2026 - 3:09PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L2200 L2000 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:17.13

(0:14.99)
2:02.14 [8]
(0:11.59)

1:50.55 [7]
(0:12.10)

1:38.46 [6]
(0:13.35)

1:25.11 [7]
(0:13.12)

1:11.99 [8]
(0:12.87)

0:59.12 [8]
(0:12.72)

0:46.40 [7]
(0:11.93)

0:34.46 [8]
(0:11.36)

0:23.10 [4]
(0:11.20)

0:11.90 [2]
(0:11.90)

Average Speed [km/h] 49.4 62.2 58.2 53.2 54.7 56.0 56.7 60.3 63.1 64.2 60.3

Top Speed [km/h] 62.6 63.4 61.0 55.9 56.7 58.1 57.5 62.2 63.5 65.1 63.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.4 3.1 3.9 3.2 0.8 1.3 1.5 0.2 0.7 2.4 6.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.0 2.0 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.9 8.0 7.8 7.4 7.6 7.6 7.8 7.9 8.0 7.9 7.8
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Saint Emilion/Angela Jones

Finish Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.43 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.8 (2000-1800)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 6: STRADBROKE SEASON ON SALE NOW
BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 2200m

28 March 2026 - 3:09PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L2200 L2000 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:17.34

(0:14.30)
2:03.04 [3]
(0:11.54)

1:51.50 [3]
(0:12.24)

1:39.26 [3]
(0:13.38)

1:25.88 [4]
(0:13.22)

1:12.65 [4]
(0:12.66)

0:59.99 [3]
(0:12.67)

0:47.32 [4]
(0:12.09)

0:35.23 [3]
(0:11.49)

0:23.74 [2]
(0:11.43)

0:12.31 [3]
(0:12.31)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.8 62.4 57.6 53.2 54.1 56.9 56.8 59.7 62.7 63.0 58.7

Top Speed [km/h] 64.7 64.8 61.5 54.0 55.7 58.1 57.9 61.3 64.0 64.0 61.7

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.7 3.6 4.0 2.6 0.8 0.8 0.4 0.8 1.1 1.7 3.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.4 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.7 7.7 7.4 7.1 7.2 7.4 7.4 7.5 7.4 7.4 7.2
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Prochester/Ben Thompson

Finish Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.42 (600-400)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 63.5 (600-400)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 6: STRADBROKE SEASON ON SALE NOW
BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 2200m

28 March 2026 - 3:09PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L2200 L2000 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:17.52

(0:14.50)
2:03.02 [5]
(0:11.63)

1:51.39 [4]
(0:12.31)

1:39.08 [4]
(0:13.29)

1:25.79 [5]
(0:13.20)

1:12.59 [6]
(0:12.83)

0:59.76 [6]
(0:12.75)

0:47.02 [6]
(0:11.94)

0:35.07 [5]
(0:11.42)

0:23.65 [5]
(0:11.45)

0:12.20 [4]
(0:12.20)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.1 61.9 57.8 53.6 54.5 56.2 56.7 60.4 62.7 62.6 59.0

Top Speed [km/h] 63.2 63.3 60.1 55.2 55.5 57.4 57.8 62.6 63.5 63.1 62.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 4.5 0.3 1.6 2.3 0.7 1.7 1.9 0.3 0.8 1.5 3.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.7 7.7 7.5 7.2 7.3 7.5 7.6 7.8 8.0 8.1 7.8
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Punjabi Landing/Michael Rodd

Finish Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.42 (600-400)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.3 (600-400)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 6: STRADBROKE SEASON ON SALE NOW
BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 2200m

28 March 2026 - 3:09PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L2200 L2000 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:17.65

(0:15.53)
2:02.12 [10]

(0:11.45)
1:50.67 [10]

(0:12.19)
1:38.48 [8]
(0:13.22)

1:25.26 [8]
(0:12.80)

1:12.46 [7]
(0:12.77)

0:59.69 [7]
(0:12.68)

0:47.02 [8]
(0:12.06)

0:34.96 [9]
(0:11.42)

0:23.54 [9]
(0:11.58)

0:11.96 [5]
(0:11.96)

Average Speed [km/h] 47.9 62.9 58.1 53.5 55.6 56.5 56.8 60.0 63.5 62.3 58.6

Top Speed [km/h] 63.1 64.1 61.5 57.5 56.6 58.2 57.9 62.7 64.3 62.7 60.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 4.4 1.5 2.9 4.4 1.6 0.5 0.4 1.0 1.4 0.8 1.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.7 7.7 7.4 7.2 7.3 7.4 7.5 7.6 7.7 7.7 7.4
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Liberty Park/Damien Thornton

Finish Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.43 (600-400)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.6 (600-400)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 6: STRADBROKE SEASON ON SALE NOW
BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 2200m

28 March 2026 - 3:09PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L2200 L2000 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:17.66

(0:14.95)
2:02.71 [9]
(0:11.70)

1:51.02 [9]
(0:12.42)

1:38.59 [9]
(0:13.33)

1:25.26 [9]
(0:13.00)

1:12.26 [9]
(0:12.74)

0:59.52 [9]
(0:12.76)

0:46.76 [10]
(0:11.93)

0:34.82 [10]
(0:11.43)

0:23.39 [10]
(0:11.46)

0:11.93 [6]
(0:11.93)

Average Speed [km/h] 49.5 61.6 57.7 53.5 54.8 56.5 56.5 60.5 63.5 62.8 59.8

Top Speed [km/h] 62.9 63.0 59.8 55.8 55.9 58.3 58.1 62.9 64.6 63.4 62.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 4.2 0.3 1.0 2.6 1.6 0.7 0.2 1.0 1.8 2.1 5.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 7.3 7.2 6.9 7.0 7.1 7.2 7.3 7.5 7.5 7.4
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Arizona Dreaming/Corey Sutherland

Finish Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.41 (2000-1800)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.9 (2000-1800)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 6: STRADBROKE SEASON ON SALE NOW
BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 2200m

28 March 2026 - 3:09PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L2200 L2000 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:17.68

(0:14.13)
2:03.55 [1]
(0:11.41)

1:52.14 [1]
(0:12.19)

1:39.95 [1]
(0:13.34)

1:26.61 [1]
(0:13.30)

1:13.32 [1]
(0:12.64)

1:00.68 [1]
(0:12.72)

0:47.96 [1]
(0:12.03)

0:35.94 [2]
(0:11.63)

0:24.31 [3]
(0:11.76)

0:12.54 [7]
(0:12.54)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.5 63.1 58.1 53.6 54.3 57.1 56.6 60.0 62.2 61.3 57.8

Top Speed [km/h] 64.8 64.9 61.1 54.3 56.9 57.6 57.4 61.6 63.1 62.2 60.3

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.9 2.5 3.1 1.8 0.6 0.6 0.2 0.5 0.8 1.8 3.8

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 7.4 7.2 6.9 6.9 7.2 7.1 7.3 7.5 7.5 7.2
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Clyde/Jake Bayliss

Finish Rank 8

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.18 (600-400)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.9 (600-400)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 6: STRADBROKE SEASON ON SALE NOW
BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 2200m

28 March 2026 - 3:09PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L2200 L2000 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:17.68

(0:14.78)
2:02.90 [7]
(0:11.60)

1:51.29 [8]
(0:12.60)

1:38.70 [10]
(0:13.56)

1:25.13 [10]
(0:13.00)

1:12.14 [10]
(0:12.80)

0:59.34 [10]
(0:12.72)

0:46.62 [9]
(0:11.74)

0:34.88 [7]
(0:11.18)

0:23.70 [6]
(0:11.36)

0:12.34 [7]
(0:12.34)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.2 62.0 57.3 53.0 55.6 56.4 56.6 61.9 65.4 63.8 58.7

Top Speed [km/h] 62.9 63.1 59.5 56.0 56.5 58.2 58.2 65.0 65.9 64.6 61.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 7.1 0.2 0.4 0.5 0.7 1.3 1.0 1.6 2.7 4.9 7.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.0 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.7 7.9 7.8 7.5 7.5 7.7 7.8 7.8 8.0 7.9 7.7
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Roller Coaster/Jag Guthmann-Chester

Finish Rank 9

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.48 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 63.6 (2000-1800)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 6: STRADBROKE SEASON ON SALE NOW
BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 2200m

28 March 2026 - 3:09PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L2200 L2000 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:17.74

(0:14.54)
2:03.20 [4]
(0:11.59)

1:51.61 [5]
(0:12.32)

1:39.30 [5]
(0:13.44)

1:25.85 [6]
(0:13.14)

1:12.72 [5]
(0:12.68)

1:00.04 [5]
(0:12.65)

0:47.39 [5]
(0:12.04)

0:35.36 [6]
(0:11.54)

0:23.82 [7]
(0:11.48)

0:12.35 [9]
(0:12.35)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.9 62.2 57.6 53.0 54.2 56.9 56.8 59.7 62.3 62.3 58.6

Top Speed [km/h] 63.1 63.6 59.9 54.4 55.5 58.2 58.0 61.4 62.7 63.2 61.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.3 2.3 2.9 2.3 1.5 0.3 0.5 1.0 1.3 1.9 4.0

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.7 7.9 7.6 7.3 7.4 7.7 7.6 7.7 7.8 7.8 7.7
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Kipling's Journey/Rob Thorburn

Finish Rank 10

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.32 (2000-1800)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.4 (2200 - 2000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 6: STRADBROKE SEASON ON SALE NOW
BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 2200m

28 March 2026 - 3:09PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L2200 L2000 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
2:18.62

(0:14.43)
2:04.19 [2]
(0:11.32)

1:52.87 [2]
(0:12.28)

1:40.60 [2]
(0:13.36)

1:27.23 [3]
(0:13.20)

1:14.03 [3]
(0:12.71)

1:01.32 [4]
(0:12.73)

0:48.59 [3]
(0:12.08)

0:36.52 [4]
(0:11.71)

0:24.80 [8]
(0:11.70)

0:13.11 [10]
(0:13.11)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.4 63.6 58.1 53.8 54.7 56.6 56.8 60.0 62.1 61.7 55.1

Top Speed [km/h] 65.4 65.3 61.7 54.8 55.9 57.8 58.0 61.8 62.8 62.9 59.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.7 0.5 1.1 0.5 0.5 1.3 1.0 1.3 1.9 2.7 5.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.0 2.0 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.9 8.1 7.8 7.5 7.5 7.7 7.7 7.8 7.9 7.9 7.6
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Doomben QLD 
Race 7: MORETON HIRE QTIS Three-Year-Old and Four-Year-Old Handicap - 1350m

28 March 2026 - 3:48PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

1:19.55
(0:10.83)

1:08.72
(0:10.66)

0:58.06
(0:11.37)

0:46.69
(0:11.74)

0:34.95
(0:11.59)

0:23.36
(0:11.41)

0:11.95
(0:11.95)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1200 1200 - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400 400 - 200 200 - Finish

1 12 Tomba 1:19.55 0:25.66 68.2 (1000-800) 1:19.55 1:07.86 [11] 0:56.57 [11] 0:45.56 [11] 0:33.88 [11] 0:22.59 [11] 0:11.65 [5] 

(9) Jett Newman 0:33.88 400-200 (0:10.94) (0:11.69) (0:11.29) (0:11.00) (0:11.69) (0:11.29) (0:10.94) (0:11.65) 

2 11 Irama 1:19.59 0:24.36 68.0 (1200-1000) 1:19.59 1:08.70 [2] 0:57.99 [3] 0:46.48 [3] 0:34.66 [3] 0:23.28 [3] 0:11.99 [1] 

(2) Montana Philpot 0.2L (-2) 0:34.66 1200-1000 (0:10.71) (0:10.89) (0:10.71) (0:11.51) (0:11.82) (0:11.38) (0:11.29) (0:11.99) 

3 10 Special Artist 1:19.67 0:25.05 65.8 (1000-800) 1:19.67 1:08.46 [6] 0:57.35 [7] 0:46.07 [8] 0:34.20 [8] 0:22.88 [8] 0:11.64 [8] 

(4) Georgina Cartwright 0.7L (-4) 0:34.20 1200-1000 (0:11.11) (0:11.21) (0:11.11) (0:11.28) (0:11.87) (0:11.32) (0:11.24) (0:11.64) 

4 13 Blantons Run 1:19.73 0:25.49 66.1 (1000-800) 1:19.73 1:08.24 [10] 0:57.03 [10] 0:45.84 [10] 0:34.12 [10] 0:22.81 [9] 0:11.68 [9] 

(12) Mark Du Plessis 1.1L (+2) 0:34.12 400-200 (0:11.13) (0:11.49) (0:11.21) (0:11.19) (0:11.72) (0:11.31) (0:11.13) (0:11.68) 

5 4 Dream Smart 1:19.74 0:24.48 68.1 (1200-1000) 1:19.74 1:08.61 [5] 0:57.96 [5] 0:46.63 [4] 0:34.77 [4] 0:23.15 [4] 0:11.86 [4] 

(1) Cejay Graham 1.1L (-2) 0:34.77 1200-1000 (0:10.65) (0:11.13) (0:10.65) (0:11.33) (0:11.86) (0:11.62) (0:11.29) (0:11.86) 

6 5 I'm Heroic 1:19.77 0:24.69 68.4 (1200-1000) 1:19.77 1:08.50 [7] 0:57.80 [6] 0:46.41 [6] 0:34.40 [7] 0:23.04 [5] 0:11.75 [7] 

(11) Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1.3L (-1) 0:34.40 1200-1000 (0:10.70) (0:11.26) (0:10.70) (0:11.39) (0:12.01) (0:11.36) (0:11.29) (0:11.75) 

7 8 Dragonne Rouge 1:19.77 0:25.10 66.1 (1000-800) 1:19.77 1:08.45 [8] 0:57.39 [8] 0:46.22 [7] 0:34.55 [6] 0:23.03 [6] 0:11.80 [6] 

(5) Ben Thompson 1.3L (+0) 0:34.55 1200-1000 (0:11.06) (0:11.32) (0:11.06) (0:11.17) (0:11.67) (0:11.52) (0:11.23) (0:11.80) 

8 15 Kokatahi 1:19.85 0:25.80 66.5 (1000-800) 1:19.85 1:08.04 [12] 0:56.78 [12] 0:45.68 [12] 0:33.92 [12] 0:22.71 [12] 0:11.65 [11] 

(8) Emily Lang 1.8L (-1) 0:33.92 400-200 (0:11.06) (0:11.81) (0:11.26) (0:11.11) (0:11.76) (0:11.21) (0:11.06) (0:11.65) 

9 6 Amuseantes 1:20.12 0:25.28 66.2 (1000-800) 1:20.12 1:08.72 [9] 0:57.59 [9] 0:46.40 [9] 0:34.60 [9] 0:23.20 [9] 0:11.99 [10] 

(6) Angela Jones 3.4L (-3) 0:34.60 1200-1000 (0:11.13) (0:11.40) (0:11.13) (0:11.19) (0:11.80) (0:11.40) (0:11.21) (0:11.99) 

10 1 True Amor 1:20.14 0:24.28 68.6 (1200-1000) 1:20.14 1:09.31 [1] 0:58.60 [2] 0:47.20 [2] 0:35.54 [1] 0:23.95 [1] 0:12.44 [2] 

(7) Courtney Bellamy 3.5L (+7) 0:35.54 1200-1000 (0:10.71) (0:10.83) (0:10.71) (0:11.40) (0:11.66) (0:11.59) (0:11.51) (0:12.44) 

Scratched: Ramp It Up (#3), Grammar Lad (#9), Bollinger Miss (#14), Toroness (#16), Pink Vixen (#17), Linwar (#18), Cyber City (#19)

data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026
(Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly. Official times refer to race times only and do not include handicap times.) 

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Doomben QLD 
Race 7: MORETON HIRE QTIS Three-Year-Old and Four-Year-Old Handicap - 1350m

28 March 2026 - 3:48PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

1:19.55
(0:10.83)

1:08.72
(0:10.66)

0:58.06
(0:11.37)

0:46.69
(0:11.74)

0:34.95
(0:11.59)

0:23.36
(0:11.41)

0:11.95
(0:11.95)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1200 1200 - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400 400 - 200 200 - Finish

11 7 Run Lucy Run 1:20.48 0:24.25 69.9 (1200-1000) 1:20.48 1:09.49 [4] 0:58.99 [1] 0:47.62 [1] 0:35.86 [2] 0:24.18 [2] 0:12.69 [3] 

(10) Damien Thornton 5.5L (+3) 0:35.86 1200-1000 (0:10.50) (0:10.99) (0:10.50) (0:11.37) (0:11.76) (0:11.68) (0:11.49) (0:12.69) 

12 2 Blitzburg 1:20.51 0:24.47 68.2 (1200-1000) 1:20.51 1:09.54 [3] 0:58.83 [4] 0:47.21 [5] 0:35.34 [5] 0:23.73 [7] 0:12.21 [12] 

(3) Jasper Franklin 5.6L (+2) 0:35.33 1200-1000 (0:10.72) (0:10.96) (0:10.72) (0:11.62) (0:11.87) (0:11.61) (0:11.51) (0:12.21) 

Scratched: Ramp It Up (#3), Grammar Lad (#9), Bollinger Miss (#14), Toroness (#16), Pink Vixen (#17), Linwar (#18), Cyber City (#19)

data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026
(Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly. Official times refer to race times only and do not include handicap times.) 

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Horse/Jockey Name Tomba/Jett Newman

Finish Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.94 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.2 (1000-800)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 7: MORETON HIRE QTIS Three-Year-Old and Four-Year-
Old Handicap - 1350m

28 March 2026 - 3:48PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:19.55

(0:11.69)
1:07.86 [11]

(0:11.29)
0:56.57 [11]

(0:11.00)
0:45.56 [11]

(0:11.69)
0:33.88 [11]

(0:11.29)
0:22.59 [5]
(0:10.94)

0:11.65 [1]
(0:11.65)

Average Speed [km/h] 47.1 63.8 65.7 62.3 64.0 66.1 62.0

Top Speed [km/h] 61.6 65.4 68.2 62.7 65.9 66.8 64.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 10.3 3.0 2.0 1.8 0.7 4.7 7.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 7.6 7.8 7.6 7.7 7.7 7.5
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Irama/Montana Philpot

Finish Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.71 (1200-1000)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.0 (1200-1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 7: MORETON HIRE QTIS Three-Year-Old and Four-Year-
Old Handicap - 1350m

28 March 2026 - 3:48PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:19.59

(0:10.89)
1:08.70 [3]
(0:10.71)

0:57.99 [3]
(0:11.51)

0:46.48 [3]
(0:11.82)

0:34.66 [3]
(0:11.38)

0:23.28 [1]
(0:11.29)

0:11.99 [2]
(0:11.99)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.4 67.2 62.9 61.3 63.3 63.8 60.2

Top Speed [km/h] 67.4 68.0 66.6 62.3 63.7 64.6 63.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 4.6 2.0 1.9 1.2 0.5 1.2 2.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.2 7.8 7.8 7.5 7.7 7.5 7.3
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Special Artist/Georgina Cartwright

Finish Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.11 (1200-1000)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.8 (1000-800)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 7: MORETON HIRE QTIS Three-Year-Old and Four-Year-
Old Handicap - 1350m

28 March 2026 - 3:48PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:19.67

(0:11.21)
1:08.46 [7]
(0:11.11)

0:57.35 [8]
(0:11.28)

0:46.07 [8]
(0:11.87)

0:34.20 [8]
(0:11.32)

0:22.88 [8]
(0:11.24)

0:11.64 [3]
(0:11.64)

Average Speed [km/h] 49.1 64.9 63.9 60.9 63.7 64.0 61.5

Top Speed [km/h] 63.4 65.5 65.8 62.1 64.8 64.8 64.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 6.7 2.0 1.1 0.7 0.4 0.3 1.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.8 8.0 7.7 7.7 7.7 7.5
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Blantons Run/Mark Du Plessis

Finish Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.13 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.1 (1000-800)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 7: MORETON HIRE QTIS Three-Year-Old and Four-Year-
Old Handicap - 1350m

28 March 2026 - 3:48PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:19.73

(0:11.49)
1:08.24 [10]

(0:11.21)
0:57.03 [10]

(0:11.19)
0:45.84 [10]

(0:11.72)
0:34.12 [9]
(0:11.31)

0:22.81 [9]
(0:11.13)

0:11.68 [4]
(0:11.68)

Average Speed [km/h] 47.9 64.4 64.5 62.0 64.5 65.4 60.6

Top Speed [km/h] 62.8 65.7 66.1 63.9 66.0 66.1 63.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 12.5 1.4 0.4 1.8 2.4 6.1 5.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.4 2.5 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.6 7.7 7.5 7.6 7.5 7.2
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Dream Smart/Cejay Graham

Finish Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.65 (1200-1000)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.1 (1200-1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 7: MORETON HIRE QTIS Three-Year-Old and Four-Year-
Old Handicap - 1350m

28 March 2026 - 3:48PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:19.74

(0:11.13)
1:08.61 [5]
(0:10.65)

0:57.96 [4]
(0:11.33)

0:46.63 [4]
(0:11.86)

0:34.77 [4]
(0:11.62)

0:23.15 [4]
(0:11.29)

0:11.86 [5]
(0:11.86)

Average Speed [km/h] 49.4 67.5 63.5 60.9 62.5 64.0 59.7

Top Speed [km/h] 65.7 68.1 67.8 62.7 63.4 64.9 62.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.9 0.6 0.6 0.6 1.5 1.4 1.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.6 8.2 8.2 7.9 8.0 8.0 7.6
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name I'm Heroic/Kyle Wilson-Taylor

Finish Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.70 (1200-1000)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.4 (1200-1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 7: MORETON HIRE QTIS Three-Year-Old and Four-Year-
Old Handicap - 1350m

28 March 2026 - 3:48PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:19.77

(0:11.26)
1:08.50 [6]
(0:10.70)

0:57.80 [6]
(0:11.39)

0:46.41 [7]
(0:12.01)

0:34.40 [5]
(0:11.36)

0:23.04 [7]
(0:11.29)

0:11.75 [6]
(0:11.75)

Average Speed [km/h] 48.7 67.3 63.4 60.5 63.9 64.0 60.8

Top Speed [km/h] 66.0 68.4 66.8 61.8 64.8 65.2 63.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 10.8 2.9 1.0 1.9 1.1 3.2 4.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 7.8 7.9 7.4 7.6 7.6 7.3
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Dragonne Rouge/Ben Thompson

Finish Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.06 (1200-1000)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.1 (1000-800)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 7: MORETON HIRE QTIS Three-Year-Old and Four-Year-
Old Handicap - 1350m

28 March 2026 - 3:48PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:19.77

(0:11.32)
1:08.45 [8]
(0:11.06)

0:57.39 [7]
(0:11.17)

0:46.22 [6]
(0:11.67)

0:34.55 [6]
(0:11.52)

0:23.03 [6]
(0:11.23)

0:11.80 [6]
(0:11.80)

Average Speed [km/h] 48.5 65.2 64.3 61.5 62.7 63.9 60.5

Top Speed [km/h] 64.2 65.9 66.1 63.3 63.6 64.8 63.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.7 0.6 0.6 0.8 0.5 0.3 0.8

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 7.9 8.0 7.7 7.8 7.8 7.6

1200 1000 800 600 400 200 Finish

0

3

6

9

12S
e
ct
io
n
R
a
n
k

8 8
7

6 6 6 6

50

60

A
v
g
.
S
p
e
e
d
[k
m
/h
]

48.5

65.2 64.3
61.5 62.7 63.9

60.5

1200 1000 800 600 400 200 Finish

2.25

2.30

A
v
g
.
S
tr
id
e
Fr
e
q
.
[H
z]

2.3

2.3

2.3

2.2

2.3

2.3

2.3

6.5

7.0

7.5

8.0

A
v
g
.
S
tr
id
e
Le

n
g
th

[m
]

6.4

7.9
8.0

7.7 7.8 7.8
7.6

data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Kokatahi/Emily Lang

Finish Rank 8

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.06 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.5 (1000-800)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 7: MORETON HIRE QTIS Three-Year-Old and Four-Year-
Old Handicap - 1350m

28 March 2026 - 3:48PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:19.85

(0:11.81)
1:08.04 [12]

(0:11.26)
0:56.78 [12]

(0:11.11)
0:45.68 [12]

(0:11.76)
0:33.92 [12]

(0:11.21)
0:22.71 [11]

(0:11.06)
0:11.65 [8]
(0:11.65)

Average Speed [km/h] 46.5 64.0 65.0 61.3 63.9 65.0 61.6

Top Speed [km/h] 63.1 65.1 66.5 63.3 64.3 65.9 64.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 8.2 1.4 1.0 0.2 0.8 2.3 5.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.4 2.5 2.5

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 7.5 7.6 7.4 7.5 7.4 7.1
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Amuseantes/Angela Jones

Finish Rank 9

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.13 (1200-1000)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.2 (1000-800)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 7: MORETON HIRE QTIS Three-Year-Old and Four-Year-
Old Handicap - 1350m

28 March 2026 - 3:48PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:20.12

(0:11.40)
1:08.72 [9]
(0:11.13)

0:57.59 [9]
(0:11.19)

0:46.40 [9]
(0:11.80)

0:34.60 [9]
(0:11.40)

0:23.20 [10]
(0:11.21)

0:11.99 [9]
(0:11.99)

Average Speed [km/h] 48.4 64.6 64.5 61.1 63.5 64.1 59.8

Top Speed [km/h] 65.4 65.2 66.2 63.4 64.0 64.9 64.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 6.7 0.7 0.3 0.7 0.7 0.8 0.6

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.6 2.5 2.5 2.4 2.5 2.5 2.5

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.4 7.4 7.2 7.2 7.1 6.9
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name True Amor/Courtney Bellamy

Finish Rank 10

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.71 (1200-1000)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.6 (1200-1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 7: MORETON HIRE QTIS Three-Year-Old and Four-Year-
Old Handicap - 1350m

28 March 2026 - 3:48PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:20.14

(0:10.83)
1:09.31 [2]
(0:10.71)

0:58.60 [2]
(0:11.40)

0:47.20 [1]
(0:11.66)

0:35.54 [1]
(0:11.59)

0:23.95 [2]
(0:11.51)

0:12.44 [10]
(0:12.44)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.7 67.4 63.0 61.1 61.8 62.4 57.3

Top Speed [km/h] 67.8 68.6 65.8 62.2 62.3 63.1 60.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 8.2 1.3 0.7 1.8 1.1 1.0 1.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 8.0 7.8 7.6 7.6 7.5 7.3
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Run Lucy Run/Damien Thornton

Finish Rank 11

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.50 (1200-1000)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 69.9 (1200-1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 7: MORETON HIRE QTIS Three-Year-Old and Four-Year-
Old Handicap - 1350m

28 March 2026 - 3:48PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:20.48

(0:10.99)
1:09.49 [1]
(0:10.50)

0:58.99 [1]
(0:11.37)

0:47.62 [2]
(0:11.76)

0:35.86 [2]
(0:11.68)

0:24.18 [3]
(0:11.49)

0:12.69 [11]
(0:12.69)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.1 68.7 63.2 61.4 62.5 63.0 56.2

Top Speed [km/h] 68.4 69.9 66.1 62.4 63.5 64.2 60.7

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 10.5 3.1 1.0 1.0 2.8 2.1 1.9

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.9 7.8 7.6 7.5 7.5 7.3

1200 1000 800 600 400 200 Finish

0

3

6

9

12S
e
ct
io
n
R
a
n
k

4

1 1
2 2

3

11

50

60

70

A
v
g
.
S
p
e
e
d
[k
m
/h
]

50.1

68.7

63.2
61.4 62.5 63.0

56.2

1200 1000 800 600 400 200 Finish

2.3

2.4

2.5

A
v
g
.
S
tr
id
e
Fr
e
q
.
[H
z] 2.5

2.4

2.3
2.3

2.3
2.4

2.2
6

7

8

A
v
g
.
S
tr
id
e
Le

n
g
th

[m
]

6.0

7.9 7.8
7.6 7.5 7.5

7.3

data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Blitzburg/Jasper Franklin

Finish Rank 12

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.72 (1200-1000)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.2 (1200-1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 7: MORETON HIRE QTIS Three-Year-Old and Four-Year-
Old Handicap - 1350m

28 March 2026 - 3:48PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:20.51

(0:10.96)
1:09.54 [4]
(0:10.72)

0:58.83 [5]
(0:11.62)

0:47.21 [5]
(0:11.87)

0:35.34 [7]
(0:11.61)

0:23.73 [12]
(0:11.51)

0:12.21 [12]
(0:12.21)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.1 67.3 62.2 61.2 63.1 62.8 58.3

Top Speed [km/h] 66.7 68.2 65.8 62.3 63.7 63.8 61.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.3 2.3 1.8 1.9 2.9 3.4 3.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.6 2.5 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.2 7.7 7.6 7.4 7.5 7.6 7.3
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Doomben QLD 
Race 8: SKY RACING BENCHMARK 85 Handicap - 1350m

28 March 2026 - 4:27PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

1:19.60
(0:10.97)

1:08.63
(0:10.91)

0:57.72
(0:11.19)

0:46.53
(0:11.48)

0:35.05
(0:11.55)

0:23.50
(0:11.45)

0:12.05
(0:12.05)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1200 1200 - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400 400 - 200 200 - Finish

1 1 Castillian 1:19.60 0:24.87 66.2 (1000-800) 1:19.60 1:08.63 [1] 0:57.44 [2] 0:46.26 [3] 0:34.59 [4] 0:23.16 [4] 0:11.88 [3] 

(5) Angela Jones 0:34.58 1000-800 (0:11.18) (0:10.97) (0:11.18) (0:11.18) (0:11.68) (0:11.42) (0:11.28) (0:11.88) 

2 10 Phenom 1:19.75 0:25.67 65.6 (1000-800) 1:19.75 1:08.02 [9] 0:56.85 [7] 0:45.74 [7] 0:34.41 [6] 0:23.03 [6] 0:11.85 [7] 

(4) Damien Thornton 0.9L (-4) 0:34.41 1000-800 (0:11.11) (0:11.73) (0:11.17) (0:11.11) (0:11.33) (0:11.38) (0:11.18) (0:11.85) 

3 8 Sultry Siren 1:19.77 0:25.57 65.6 (400-200) 1:19.77 1:08.21 [7] 0:56.96 [6] 0:45.80 [6] 0:34.31 [7] 0:23.03 [7] 0:11.90 [6] 

(2) Jake Bayliss 1.0L (-4) 0:34.31 400-200 (0:11.13) (0:11.56) (0:11.25) (0:11.16) (0:11.48) (0:11.28) (0:11.13) (0:11.90) 

4 7 Great Aspirations 1:19.94 0:25.32 65.6 (1000-800) 1:19.94 1:08.62 [4] 0:57.38 [4] 0:46.26 [5] 0:34.86 [5] 0:23.51 [3] 0:12.18 [4] 

(3) Cejay Graham 2.0L (-11) 0:34.86 1000-800 (0:11.11) (0:11.32) (0:11.24) (0:11.11) (0:11.41) (0:11.35) (0:11.33) (0:12.18) 

5 4 Ser Joh 1:20.04 0:24.60 68.0 (1200-1000) 1:20.04 1:08.98 [2] 0:58.16 [1] 0:46.97 [1] 0:35.49 [1] 0:23.94 [1] 0:12.49 [1] 

(9) Jasper Franklin 2.6L (+8) 0:35.49 1200-1000 (0:10.82) (0:11.06) (0:10.82) (0:11.18) (0:11.48) (0:11.55) (0:11.45) (0:12.49) 

6 2 Geriatrix 1:20.10 0:25.40 65.3 (1000-800) 1:20.10 1:08.63 [5] 0:57.45 [5] 0:46.47 [4] 0:35.18 [3] 0:23.62 [5] 0:12.27 [5] 

(1) Kyle Wilson-Taylor 3.0L (+6) 0:35.18 1000-800 (0:10.98) (0:11.47) (0:11.18) (0:10.98) (0:11.29) (0:11.56) (0:11.35) (0:12.27) 

7 9 Thinkhardandfast 1:20.23 0:24.86 66.7 (1000-800) 1:20.23 1:09.10 [3] 0:58.07 [3] 0:46.98 [2] 0:35.46 [2] 0:24.04 [2] 0:12.54 [2] 

(6) Ben Thompson 3.7L (-10) 0:35.47 1200-1000 (0:11.04) (0:11.13) (0:11.04) (0:11.08) (0:11.52) (0:11.42) (0:11.51) (0:12.54) 

8 5 Zondee 1:20.47 0:25.89 65.4 (800-600) 1:20.47 1:08.96 [6] 0:57.43 [8] 0:46.01 [8] 0:34.74 [8] 0:23.31 [9] 0:11.97 [9] 

(7) Michael Rodd 5.1L (-8) 0:34.74 800-600 (0:11.27) (0:11.51) (0:11.53) (0:11.42) (0:11.27) (0:11.43) (0:11.34) (0:11.97) 

9 3 Mississippi Prince 1:20.59 0:26.04 64.8 (800-600) 1:20.59 1:08.91 [8] 0:57.41 [9] 0:46.05 [9] 0:34.82 [9] 0:23.48 [8] 0:12.21 [8] 

(8) Sean Cormack 5.9L (-9) 0:34.83 800-600 (0:11.22) (0:11.68) (0:11.51) (0:11.36) (0:11.22) (0:11.35) (0:11.27) (0:12.21) 

Scratched: African Daisy (#6), Spaceballs (#11)

data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026
(Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly. Official times refer to race times only and do not include handicap times.) 

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Horse/Jockey Name Castillian/Angela Jones

Finish Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.18 (1000-800)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.2 (1000-800)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 8: SKY RACING BENCHMARK 85 Handicap - 1350m

28 March 2026 - 4:27PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:19.60

(0:10.97)
1:08.63 [2]
(0:11.18)

0:57.44 [3]
(0:11.18)

0:46.26 [4]
(0:11.68)

0:34.59 [4]
(0:11.42)

0:23.16 [3]
(0:11.28)

0:11.88 [1]
(0:11.88)

Average Speed [km/h] 50.0 64.4 64.5 61.6 62.0 63.1 60.7

Top Speed [km/h] 62.4 65.8 66.2 62.3 62.8 63.9 62.9

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 4.7 0.5 0.5 0.2 2.8 3.3 0.9

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.5 7.7 7.4 7.4 7.2 7.1
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Phenom/Damien Thornton

Finish Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.11 (1000-800)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.6 (1000-800)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 8: SKY RACING BENCHMARK 85 Handicap - 1350m

28 March 2026 - 4:27PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:19.75

(0:11.73)
1:08.02 [7]
(0:11.17)

0:56.85 [7]
(0:11.11)

0:45.74 [6]
(0:11.33)

0:34.41 [6]
(0:11.38)

0:23.03 [7]
(0:11.18)

0:11.85 [2]
(0:11.85)

Average Speed [km/h] 46.5 64.5 64.9 63.3 62.2 64.2 62.0

Top Speed [km/h] 60.4 65.2 65.6 64.9 63.1 65.6 64.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.1 0.9 0.4 1.1 2.7 2.6 6.9

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.5 8.0 8.2 7.9 7.8 7.9 7.9
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Sultry Siren/Jake Bayliss

Finish Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.13 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.6 (400-200)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 8: SKY RACING BENCHMARK 85 Handicap - 1350m

28 March 2026 - 4:27PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:19.77

(0:11.56)
1:08.21 [6]
(0:11.25)

0:56.96 [6]
(0:11.16)

0:45.80 [7]
(0:11.48)

0:34.31 [7]
(0:11.28)

0:23.03 [6]
(0:11.13)

0:11.90 [3]
(0:11.90)

Average Speed [km/h] 47.7 63.9 64.7 63.1 63.0 64.2 60.6

Top Speed [km/h] 63.7 65.2 65.5 64.0 63.8 65.6 63.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.0 1.6 1.3 1.1 1.8 2.0 3.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.4 2.5 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.4 7.6 7.6 7.4 7.2 7.1
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Great Aspirations/Cejay Graham

Finish Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.11 (1000-800)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.6 (1000-800)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 8: SKY RACING BENCHMARK 85 Handicap - 1350m

28 March 2026 - 4:27PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:19.94

(0:11.32)
1:08.62 [4]
(0:11.24)

0:57.38 [5]
(0:11.11)

0:46.26 [5]
(0:11.41)

0:34.86 [3]
(0:11.35)

0:23.51 [4]
(0:11.33)

0:12.18 [4]
(0:12.18)

Average Speed [km/h] 48.3 64.0 65.0 63.3 63.4 63.6 59.5

Top Speed [km/h] 61.6 65.2 65.6 64.9 64.0 64.9 62.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 4.2 1.7 1.4 0.4 0.2 1.5 4.0

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.5 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.5 7.6 7.4 7.4 7.3 7.1
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Ser Joh/Jasper Franklin

Finish Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.82 (1200-1000)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.0 (1200-1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 8: SKY RACING BENCHMARK 85 Handicap - 1350m

28 March 2026 - 4:27PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:20.04

(0:11.06)
1:08.98 [1]
(0:10.82)

0:58.16 [1]
(0:11.18)

0:46.97 [1]
(0:11.48)

0:35.49 [1]
(0:11.55)

0:23.94 [1]
(0:11.45)

0:12.49 [5]
(0:12.49)

Average Speed [km/h] 49.8 66.6 64.3 62.3 61.0 62.3 58.0

Top Speed [km/h] 64.7 68.0 66.9 63.4 62.1 63.1 61.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 12.4 2.2 0.5 1.7 3.3 3.3 1.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.2 2.1 2.3 2.2 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 8.3 8.5 7.7 7.8 7.7 7.5
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Geriatrix/Kyle Wilson-Taylor

Finish Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.98 (1000-800)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.3 (1000-800)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 8: SKY RACING BENCHMARK 85 Handicap - 1350m

28 March 2026 - 4:27PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:20.10

(0:11.47)
1:08.63 [5]
(0:11.18)

0:57.45 [4]
(0:10.98)

0:46.47 [3]
(0:11.29)

0:35.18 [5]
(0:11.56)

0:23.62 [5]
(0:11.35)

0:12.27 [6]
(0:12.27)

Average Speed [km/h] 47.9 64.5 64.9 63.3 62.8 63.9 59.5

Top Speed [km/h] 62.2 65.1 65.3 65.0 64.3 64.4 62.9

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.7 4.3 4.1 1.6 1.8 2.9 0.6

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.2 7.6 7.8 7.7 7.7 7.6 7.5
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Thinkhardandfast/Ben Thompson

Finish Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.04 (1200-1000)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.7 (1000-800)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 8: SKY RACING BENCHMARK 85 Handicap - 1350m

28 March 2026 - 4:27PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:20.23

(0:11.13)
1:09.10 [3]
(0:11.04)

0:58.07 [2]
(0:11.08)

0:46.98 [2]
(0:11.52)

0:35.46 [2]
(0:11.42)

0:24.04 [2]
(0:11.51)

0:12.54 [7]
(0:12.54)

Average Speed [km/h] 49.2 65.2 65.1 62.9 63.0 62.6 58.4

Top Speed [km/h] 63.1 66.7 66.7 63.9 64.6 63.6 62.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 6.7 2.7 1.4 1.0 0.3 1.8 3.8

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 7.8 7.8 7.5 7.5 7.4 7.3
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Zondee/Michael Rodd

Finish Rank 8

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.27 (800-600)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.4 (800-600)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 8: SKY RACING BENCHMARK 85 Handicap - 1350m

28 March 2026 - 4:27PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:20.47

(0:11.51)
1:08.96 [8]
(0:11.53)

0:57.43 [8]
(0:11.42)

0:46.01 [8]
(0:11.27)

0:34.74 [9]
(0:11.43)

0:23.31 [9]
(0:11.34)

0:11.97 [8]
(0:11.97)

Average Speed [km/h] 47.7 62.4 63.3 64.4 63.3 63.6 60.5

Top Speed [km/h] 61.6 62.8 63.9 65.4 64.5 64.9 63.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 7.2 2.2 1.6 1.4 0.8 2.9 6.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 7.8 8.0 7.8 7.9 7.8 7.7
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Mississippi Prince/Sean Cormack

Finish Rank 9

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.22 (800-600)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 64.8 (800-600)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 8: SKY RACING BENCHMARK 85 Handicap - 1350m

28 March 2026 - 4:27PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1350 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:20.59

(0:11.68)
1:08.91 [9]
(0:11.51)

0:57.41 [9]
(0:11.36)

0:46.05 [9]
(0:11.22)

0:34.82 [8]
(0:11.35)

0:23.48 [8]
(0:11.27)

0:12.21 [9]
(0:12.21)

Average Speed [km/h] 47.1 62.5 63.6 64.1 63.1 63.6 59.8

Top Speed [km/h] 58.9 64.2 64.4 64.8 63.6 64.8 63.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 8.2 2.1 0.9 0.2 1.1 1.7 4.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 7.9 8.1 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.1
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Doomben QLD 
Race 9: LADBROKES POPULAR SRM Fillies and Mares BENCHMARK 78 Handicap - 1200m

28 March 2026 - 5:10PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

1:09.81
(0:13.24)

0:56.57
(0:11.04)

0:45.53
(0:11.16)

0:34.38
(0:11.33)

0:23.05
(0:11.12)

0:11.93
(0:11.93)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400 400 - 200 200 - Finish

1 15 Cindersea 1:09.81 0:24.28 66.3 (1000-800) 1:09.81 0:56.57 [1] 0:45.54 [1] 0:34.38 [1] 0:23.05 [1] 0:11.93 [1] 

(4) Jasper Franklin 0:34.38 1000-800 (0:11.04) (0:13.24) (0:11.04) (0:11.16) (0:11.33) (0:11.12) (0:11.93) 

2 8 Savagery Vibe 1:09.88 0:25.07 67.4 (1000-800) 1:09.88 0:55.97 [8] 0:44.81 [8] 0:33.62 [8] 0:22.62 [6] 0:11.67 [5] 

(10) Martin Harley 0.4L (+2) 0:33.62 400-200 (0:10.95) (0:13.91) (0:11.16) (0:11.19) (0:11.00) (0:10.95) (0:11.67) 

3 12 Mercurial Lady 1:10.03 0:25.27 68.0 (1000-800) 1:10.03 0:55.94 [9] 0:44.75 [10] 0:33.62 [9] 0:22.54 [10] 0:11.53 [7] 

(8) Michael Rodd 1.3L (+3) 0:33.62 400-200 (0:11.02) (0:14.09) (0:11.18) (0:11.14) (0:11.07) (0:11.02) (0:11.53) 

4 2 Blue Spinel 1:10.05 0:24.79 69.4 (1200 - 1000) 1:10.05 0:56.48 [6] 0:45.26 [6] 0:34.14 [5] 0:23.00 [5] 0:11.93 [4] 

(5) Angela Jones 1.4L (-1) 0:34.14 400-200 (0:11.07) (0:13.58) (0:11.21) (0:11.12) (0:11.14) (0:11.07) (0:11.93) 

4 3 Dominant Darcy 1:10.05 0:24.57 66.7 (1200 - 1000) 1:10.05 0:56.71 [2] 0:45.48 [4] 0:34.38 [3] 0:23.18 [2] 0:12.03 [2] 

(2) Emily Lang 1.4L (+1) 0:34.38 800-600 (0:11.11) (0:13.34) (0:11.23) (0:11.11) (0:11.19) (0:11.16) (0:12.03) 

6 13 Petite Palace 1:10.38 0:24.38 67.1 (1000-800) 1:10.38 0:56.95 [4] 0:46.00 [2] 0:34.82 [2] 0:23.51 [3] 0:12.30 [3] 

(3) Andrew Mallyon 3.3L (+1) 0:34.83 1000-800 (0:10.95) (0:13.43) (0:10.95) (0:11.18) (0:11.32) (0:11.21) (0:12.30) 

7 18 Capital Diva 1:10.39 0:24.56 66.4 (1000-800) 1:10.39 0:56.86 [5] 0:45.83 [3] 0:34.67 [4] 0:23.46 [4] 0:12.18 [6] 

(6) Tahlia Fenlon 3.4L (+3) 0:34.68 1000-800 (0:11.03) (0:13.53) (0:11.03) (0:11.16) (0:11.22) (0:11.28) (0:12.18) 

8 1 Gospel Girl 1:10.47 0:24.72 65.8 (1200 - 1000) 1:10.47 0:57.05 [3] 0:45.75 [5] 0:34.50 [6] 0:23.15 [7] 0:11.93 [9] 

(1) Chelsea Baker 3.9L (-1) 0:34.50 400-200 (0:11.22) (0:13.42) (0:11.30) (0:11.25) (0:11.35) (0:11.22) (0:11.93) 

9 16 Dream Lantern 1:10.62 0:25.03 66.4 (800-600) 1:10.62 0:56.86 [7] 0:45.59 [7] 0:34.47 [7] 0:23.28 [8] 0:12.08 [8] 

(7) Kyle Wilson-Taylor 4.8L (-1) 0:34.47 800-600 (0:11.12) (0:13.76) (0:11.27) (0:11.12) (0:11.20) (0:11.19) (0:12.08) 

10 5 Lady Shotgun 1:11.13 0:25.26 68.1 (800-600) 1:11.13 0:56.91 [10] 0:45.87 [9] 0:34.70 [10] 0:23.72 [9] 0:12.40 [10] 

(9) Corey Sutherland 7.8L (+0) 0:34.69 600-400 (0:10.98) (0:14.22) (0:11.04) (0:11.17) (0:10.98) (0:11.31) (0:12.40) 

Scratched: Dream Smart (#4), Laydownlily (#6), Party Spirit (#7), Thinkhardandfast (#9), Without Parallel (#10), Amore Veloce (#11), Berezka (#14), Kinross Lane (#17)

data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026
(Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly. Official times refer to race times only and do not include handicap times.) 

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Horse/Jockey Name Cindersea/Jasper Franklin

Finish Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.04 (1000-800)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.3 (1000-800)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 9: LADBROKES POPULAR SRM Fillies and Mares
BENCHMARK 78 Handicap - 1200m

28 March 2026 - 5:10PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:09.81

(0:13.24)
0:56.57 [1]
(0:11.04)

0:45.54 [1]
(0:11.16)

0:34.38 [1]
(0:11.33)

0:23.05 [1]
(0:11.12)

0:11.93 [1]
(0:11.93)

Average Speed [km/h] 54.8 65.3 64.4 63.2 64.6 60.5

Top Speed [km/h] 65.2 66.3 65.4 64.4 66.2 63.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.6 0.5 0.3 0.8 0.6 0.9

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.4 2.5 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.5 7.4 7.3 7.2 7.4 7.2
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Savagery Vibe/Martin Harley

Finish Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.95 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.4 (1000-800)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 9: LADBROKES POPULAR SRM Fillies and Mares
BENCHMARK 78 Handicap - 1200m

28 March 2026 - 5:10PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:09.88

(0:13.91)
0:55.97 [8]
(0:11.16)

0:44.81 [8]
(0:11.19)

0:33.62 [6]
(0:11.00)

0:22.62 [5]
(0:10.95)

0:11.67 [2]
(0:11.67)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.2 64.7 64.8 65.4 65.6 62.0

Top Speed [km/h] 67.0 67.4 66.9 66.8 66.9 64.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 7.4 1.9 1.1 1.0 1.6 3.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.6 7.9 7.9 7.9 7.9 7.7
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Mercurial Lady/Michael Rodd

Finish Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.02 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.0 (1000-800)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 9: LADBROKES POPULAR SRM Fillies and Mares
BENCHMARK 78 Handicap - 1200m

28 March 2026 - 5:10PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:10.03

(0:14.09)
0:55.94 [10]

(0:11.18)
0:44.75 [9]
(0:11.14)

0:33.62 [10]
(0:11.07)

0:22.54 [7]
(0:11.02)

0:11.53 [3]
(0:11.53)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.7 64.6 65.1 64.6 65.1 62.9

Top Speed [km/h] 67.4 68.0 67.6 67.6 66.1 64.9

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.6 1.4 1.1 0.9 1.0 1.0

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.4 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.6 7.7 7.6 7.9 7.7 7.4
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Blue Spinel/Angela Jones

Finish Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.07 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 69.4 (1200 - 1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 9: LADBROKES POPULAR SRM Fillies and Mares
BENCHMARK 78 Handicap - 1200m

28 March 2026 - 5:10PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:10.05

(0:13.58)
0:56.48 [6]
(0:11.21)

0:45.26 [5]
(0:11.12)

0:34.14 [5]
(0:11.14)

0:23.00 [4]
(0:11.07)

0:11.93 [4]
(0:11.93)

Average Speed [km/h] 53.4 64.5 65.4 64.6 65.1 60.7

Top Speed [km/h] 69.4 68.0 65.9 65.5 66.1 65.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.9 1.7 1.7 0.5 1.1 2.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.5

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.5 7.6 7.6 7.7 7.5 7.1
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Dominant Darcy/Emily Lang

Finish Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.11 (800-600)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.7 (1200 - 1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 9: LADBROKES POPULAR SRM Fillies and Mares
BENCHMARK 78 Handicap - 1200m

28 March 2026 - 5:10PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:10.05

(0:13.34)
0:56.71 [4]
(0:11.23)

0:45.48 [3]
(0:11.11)

0:34.38 [2]
(0:11.19)

0:23.18 [2]
(0:11.16)

0:12.03 [4]
(0:12.03)

Average Speed [km/h] 54.3 64.4 65.0 63.8 64.4 60.5

Top Speed [km/h] 66.7 65.2 65.9 64.7 65.1 63.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 2.4 1.7 0.5 1.0 0.9 1.0

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.8 8.0 8.0 7.9 7.8 7.5
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Petite Palace/Andrew Mallyon

Finish Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.95 (1000-800)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 67.1 (1000-800)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 9: LADBROKES POPULAR SRM Fillies and Mares
BENCHMARK 78 Handicap - 1200m

28 March 2026 - 5:10PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:10.38

(0:13.43)
0:56.95 [2]
(0:10.95)

0:46.00 [2]
(0:11.18)

0:34.82 [3]
(0:11.32)

0:23.51 [3]
(0:11.21)

0:12.30 [6]
(0:12.30)

Average Speed [km/h] 53.9 66.0 64.7 63.3 64.0 58.7

Top Speed [km/h] 65.8 67.1 65.6 64.4 66.1 62.7

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.4 2.1 0.6 0.8 1.0 2.0

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.8 7.7 7.6 7.5 7.4 7.2
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Capital Diva/Tahlia Fenlon

Finish Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.03 (1000-800)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.4 (1000-800)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 9: LADBROKES POPULAR SRM Fillies and Mares
BENCHMARK 78 Handicap - 1200m

28 March 2026 - 5:10PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:10.39

(0:13.53)
0:56.86 [3]
(0:11.03)

0:45.83 [4]
(0:11.16)

0:34.67 [4]
(0:11.22)

0:23.46 [6]
(0:11.28)

0:12.18 [7]
(0:12.18)

Average Speed [km/h] 53.5 65.8 65.2 63.9 63.7 59.4

Top Speed [km/h] 65.8 66.4 65.6 65.3 64.3 62.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.7 3.5 1.7 0.9 1.0 2.8

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.4 2.5 2.4 2.5 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.5 7.6 7.4 7.4 7.2 7.0
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Gospel Girl/Chelsea Baker

Finish Rank 8

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.22 (400-200)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 65.8 (1200 - 1000)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 9: LADBROKES POPULAR SRM Fillies and Mares
BENCHMARK 78 Handicap - 1200m

28 March 2026 - 5:10PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:10.47

(0:13.42)
0:57.05 [5]
(0:11.30)

0:45.75 [6]
(0:11.25)

0:34.50 [7]
(0:11.35)

0:23.15 [9]
(0:11.22)

0:11.93 [8]
(0:11.93)

Average Speed [km/h] 54.0 63.8 64.3 63.7 64.1 60.0

Top Speed [km/h] 65.8 64.6 65.4 64.2 65.2 63.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 0.9 0.5 1.0 0.9 0.3 1.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.5 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 7.5 7.4 7.5 7.3 7.2
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Dream Lantern/Kyle Wilson-Taylor

Finish Rank 9

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.12 (800-600)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 66.4 (800-600)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 9: LADBROKES POPULAR SRM Fillies and Mares
BENCHMARK 78 Handicap - 1200m

28 March 2026 - 5:10PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:10.62

(0:13.76)
0:56.86 [7]
(0:11.27)

0:45.59 [7]
(0:11.12)

0:34.47 [8]
(0:11.20)

0:23.28 [8]
(0:11.19)

0:12.08 [9]
(0:12.08)

Average Speed [km/h] 52.7 64.0 64.6 64.1 64.1 59.9

Top Speed [km/h] 66.2 65.5 66.4 65.3 64.9 62.9

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 4.0 0.7 0.4 0.6 0.6 1.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.9 8.2 8.2 8.3 8.1 7.8
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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Horse/Jockey Name Lady Shotgun/Corey Sutherland

Finish Rank 10

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.98 (600-400)

Top Speed [km/h] (Section) 68.1 (800-600)

Race State Finished

Doomben QLD --Professional-2026-03-28

Race 9: LADBROKES POPULAR SRM Fillies and Mares
BENCHMARK 78 Handicap - 1200m

28 March 2026 - 5:10PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire Circuit

Section L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

Section Times
1:11.13

(0:14.22)
0:56.91 [9]
(0:11.04)

0:45.87 [10]
(0:11.17)

0:34.70 [9]
(0:10.98)

0:23.72 [10]
(0:11.31)

0:12.40 [10]
(0:12.40)

Average Speed [km/h] 51.1 65.5 64.8 65.9 63.9 58.3

Top Speed [km/h] 66.5 67.6 68.1 67.7 65.1 62.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 4.9 2.1 1.3 1.0 3.1 4.6

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.5 2.5 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.5

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.2 7.3 7.0 7.1 7.0 6.8
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data processed by

Report Created: Sat 28 March 2026 (Note: Timing is based on positional data)

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish
-:--.-- No data available at this section
NA No data available
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